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IMPORTANT NOTICE
Prospective buyers should satisfy themselves by personal inspection as to the condition of each lot. Although condition reports 
may be given on request, such reports are statements of opinion only.  Regardless of whether or not a condition report is given, 
all property is sold subject to Item 1 of our Conditions of Sale, which provides that all property is sold as is. The absence of a 
condition report does not imply that the property is in good condition. All dimensions are approximate.

**Bidders holding a valid Massachusetts or out of state resale number must provide their certificate or  a copy thereof when 
registering, or they will be required to pay 6.25% Massachusetts sales tax on purchases.**

On-line bidding will be available through 
Artfact Live! at www.artfact.com

with an 18% buyer’s premium. 
Prospective bidders must register and be approved prior to placing bids or bidding live.

             **Please be advised that Eldred’s does not accept credit cards or Paypal for payment of any 		
	 auction purchases.

SPRING
COLLECTIBLES AUCTION

Thursday, March 25th, 2010
beginning at 10:00 a.m.

EXHIBITION
Wednesday, March 24thfrom 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
and the morning of the sale from 8:45 to 9:45 a.m.

Catalog: $4.25 in office
$6.00 by mail (MA residents, please add $.25 sales tax)

A 15% buyer’s premium will be added to the hammer price of all property sold, 
to be paid as part of the purchase price. 

The buyer’s premium is 15% of the final bid price up to and including $300,000, 
and 10% of the final bid price over $300,000.

ROBERT C. ELDRED CO., INC.
P.O. BOX 796

1483 ROUTE 6A
EAST DENNIS, MA  02641

PHONE: 508 385-3116        FAX: 508 385-7201
e-mail: info@eldreds.com

www.eldreds.com
MA License no. 155
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

1.	 CORRECTNESS OF DESCRIPTION: Robert C. Eldred Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Eldred’s) has exercised 	
	 reason able care to catalog and describe correctly the property to be sold, but neither Eldred’s nor its consignors               	
	 warrant the correctness of description, attribution, authenticity, or condition of said property. No statements shall be 	
	 deemed such a warranty or representation or an assumption of liability with respect thereto, but are to be construed as opinions 	
	 only. Bidders are encouraged to personally examine all property to be sold prior to the beginning of the auction.	
2.	 Unless otherwise announced by the auctioneer at the time of sale, all bids are per lot as numbered.	
3.	 Eldred’s reserves the right to withdraw any property before the sale.	
4.	 DETERMINATION OF HIGHEST BIDDER: The highest bidder accepted by the auctioneer shall be the buyer. In the event 	
	 of any dispute between bidders, the auctioneer may determine who is the successful bidder or the auctioneer may re-offer the 	
	 article in dispute and his decision shall be final.	
5.	 REJECTION OF BIDS: The auctioneer reserves the right to reject any nominal raise or any bid or raise which, in his opin	
	 ion, is not commensurate with the value of the article being offered. At his discretion, he may also reject any nominal raise or 	
	 any bid that he may determine as having a detrimental effect on the item in question or the sale as a whole. Eldred’s may refuse 	
	 to issue bidding privileges to any person not in good credit standing with Eldred’s, or to any person who is deemed by Eldred’s 	
	 in its sole discretion, to be disruptive of or harmful to established auction practices, either before or after the acceptance of bids 	
	 or the fall of the hammer.	
6.	 TITLE: Except as herein otherwise provided, title will pass to the highest bidder as determined by the auctioneer, and the 	
	 property is thereafter at the purchaser’s sole risk and responsibility.	
7.	 PAYMENT: On title passing to the highest bidder acknowledged by the auctioneer, and subject to all the conditions set forth 	
	 herein, such bidder will thereupon pay the full purchase price. Payment in full is due at the time of sale. Any bills not paid in 	
	 full within 25 days of the date of the sale will accrue interest at a rate of 1.5%  per month. In addition, the purchaser may be 	
	 subject to one or more of the following actions: a) Any and all legal remedies available to Eldred’s and its consignors by law 	
	 including without limitation the right to hold the purchaser liable for the total purchase price; b) Immediate cancellation of 	
	 the sale, with Eldred’s retaining as liquidated damages all payments made by the purchaser; c) Resale of the property at public 	
	 auction, wherein the original purchaser shall be liable for any deficiency, costs, and Eldred’s commission on both sales. At 	
	 Eldred’s option, payment will not be deemed to have been made in full until Eldred’s has collected funds represented by 	
	 checks, or in the case of bank or cashier’s checks, their authenticity has been confirmed.	
	 A buyer’s premium will be added to the hammer price to be paid by the buyer as part of the purchase price.	
8.	 ORDER BIDS: Subject to these Conditions of Sale and to such terms and conditions as it may prescribe, but at no charge to 	
	 the customer, Eldred’s will undertake to execute all order bids submitted to it by a customer who has established credit with 	
	 said company. Requests for such bidding must be given in writing with such clearness as to leave no room for misunderstand	
	 ing as to the amount to be bid and must state the catalog number and the name or title of the article to be bid on. Telephone 	
	 bids must be confirmed in writing or by cable. All bids are kept in strict confidence. In the event of identical bids, the earliest 	
	 received by Eldred’s will take precedence. Eldred’s shall not be held responsible for errors or failure to execute bids. A deposit 	
	 of 10% of the total amount bid is required. TELEPHONE BIDS: While the sale is in progress, bidding by telephone may be 	
	 allowed by the auctioneer at his discretion. A deposit of 10% of the anticipated top bid is required. Eldred’s shall not be held 	
	 responsible for any failure to properly execute such a bid whether it be due to equipment failure, loss of connection, or failure 	
	 to hear or understand the bidder’s directions. Any advice or opinions provided by Eldred’s or its employees are given strictly 	
	 as a courtesy and are not a warrant of  condition, attribution, authenticity, or description of said property. All bidding by tele	
	 phone s solely at the risk of the bidder.	
9.	 CONDITION: If for any cause whatsoever any article sold cannot be delivered, or cannot be delivered in as good condition as 	
	 the same may have been at the time of sale, due to a failure or damage on the company’s part, the sale will be cancelled, and 	
	 any amount that may have been paid on account of the sale will be returned to the purchaser. EXCEPTION: Eldred’s will not 	
	 be held responsible for damage to picture frames or lampshades.	
10.	 SALES TAX: All purchases are subject to the Massachusetts sales tax (currently 6.25%) unless the purchaser A) possesses a 	
	 Massachusetts sales tax exemption or resale number and registers that number with the company, B) is an out‑of‑state vendor 	
	 who meets all the requirements of Massachusetts Department of Revenue GLC 64H 1(5) and Directive 89‑10 and registers 	
	 with the company prior to each purchase, or C) has purchases shipped out of state directly from Eldred’s by a bona fide ship	
	 ping agent. Dealers, museums, etc. can apply for a Massachusetts number prior to the auction by contacting the Massachusetts 	
	 Department of Corporations and Taxation, 100 Cambridge Street, Boston, MA 02204.	
11.	 RESERVES: Unless advertised as an “Unreserved Auction”, all sales may have items subject to reserve (an agreed upon price 	
	 between the auctioneer and the consignor, below which the article will not be sold).	
12.	 UNDELIVERED ITEMS: All purchases not picked up within two weeks of the day of the sale may be shipped by Eldred’s 	
	 to the purchaser. All shipping, packing and handling charges will be the responsibility of the purchaser. If said articles have not 	
	 been paid for, see paragraph 7 above.	
13.	 PACKING: Purchasers are advised that packing and/or handling by Eldred’s employees is undertaken solely as a courtesy for 	
	 the convenience of customers. In the case of fragile articles, it will be undertaken at the sole discretion of the company. Han	
	 dling and packing by Eldred’s is at the risk of the purchaser. SHIPPING: When requested, Eldred’s may arrange shipment of 	
	 paid purchases. Eldred’s will not be responsible for damage or loss once the item has been received by the shipper. In the case 	
	 of fragile articles, shipping will be undertaken at the sole discretion of the shipper. Please refer to our Advice to Bidders for 	
	 details.	
14.	 These Conditions of Sale cannot be altered except in writing by Eldred’s or by public announcement by the auctioneer at the 	
	 time of the sale.	
15.	 Bidding on any article(s) indicates acceptance of the terms set forth above.	
16.	 These Conditions of Sale and any suits arising thereunder shall be construed and governed by the laws of Massachusetts. 	
Revised 11/9/06
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~ BASEBALL MEMORABILIA ~
Section I
Lots 1-37

1.	 HI-GRADE 1914 TY COBB B-18 BASEBALL BLANKET	  
No fraying, sharp edges and corners. Just some very minor toning on the back that is common with these 
pennants.	 200/300

2.	 1914 B-18 BASEBALL TOBACCO BLANKET: WALTER JOHNSON	  
Hall-of-Famer. Some minor toning, typical for this issue. No fraying. Excellent.	 100/200

3.	 1914 CRACKER JACK BASEBALL CARD: JOHN MEYERS	  
#71, New York - Nationals.	 100/200

4.	 1914 CRACKER JACK BASEBALL CARD: ROGER PENKINPAUGH	  
#91, New York - Americans.	 100/150

5.	 1914 CRACKER JACK BASEBALL CARD: CHARLES WAGNER	  
#31, Boston - Americans.	 100/150

6.	 1914 CRACKER JACK BASEBALL CARD: OTIS CRANDALL	  
#67, St. Louis - Federals.	 100/150

7.	 1915 CRACKER JACK BASEBALL CARD: JOSH DEVORE	  
#47, Boston - Nationals.	 100/150

8.	 TWO 1952 TOPPS HIGH NUMBER BASEBALL CARDS	  
#334 Wilmer Mizell and #345 Sam White.	 150/200

9.	 FOUR POST CEREAL BASEBALL CARDS	 1962 
Includes no. 5, Mickey Mantle (NY Yankees), no 77, Leon Wagner (LA Angels), no. 81, Ryne Duren (LA Angels), 
and no. 126, Don Blasingame (Cincinnati Reds). All dated.	 80/120

10.	 THREE TOPPS ROBERTO CLEMENTE BASEBALL CARDS	  
1968 #378 all-star, 1970 #350, and 1973 #50.	 100/150

11.	 INCOMPLETE SET OF 1949 BOWMAN BASEBALL CARDS	  
121 cards present. Includes Jackie Robinson’s rookie card, Yogi Berra, and Phil Rizzuto. Average condition.		
	 2,200/2,700

12.	 COMPLETE SET OF 1950 BOWMAN BASEBALL CARDS	  
Includes 252 cards. Average to very good.	 2,000/2,500

13.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN	  
Official American League MacPhail ball single-signed on the sweet spot. Off-white ball. Signature “8” on scale 
of “1-10.”	 2,000/3,000

14.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: YANKEES	 1950’s 
By Mickey Mantle, Phil Rizzuto, and Yogi Berra.	 250/350

15.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: BOSTON BRAVES WITH BILLY SOUTHWORTH	 1950 
Twenty-five signatures with Billy Southworth in the sweet spot. Also Bucky Walters, Bob Elliott, Warren Spahn, 
John Sain, Vern Bickford, Sid Gordon, etc.	 300/400
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16.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: CHICAGO WHITE SOX	 1951 
With twenty-eight autographs including Nelson Fox, Chico Carrasquel, etc.	 250/350

17.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: BOSTON RED SOX	 1980’s 
With thirty autographs including Ted Williams, Carl Yastrzemski, and Wade Boggs.	 250/350

18.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: BOSTON BRAVES	 1950 
With twenty-three signatures. Emil Verban, Bucky Walters (dates ball to 1950), Johnny Sain, Warren Spahn,  
Bob Elliott, etc.	 300/400

19.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: 1947 ST. LOUIS CARDINALS	  
With twenty-three signatures.	 400/600

20.	 AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL: 1947 CHICAGO CUBS	  
With twenty-three signatures.	 200/300

21.	 COLLECTOR’S LITHOGRAPHED SIGNATURE BASEBALL AND 1945 CHICAGO WHITE SOX 
AUTOGRAPHED BASEBALL	  
Baseball with twenty-seven White Sox signatures.	 200/300

22.	 HAND-PAINTED SIGNED PORTRAIT BASEBALL: CARL YASTRZEMSKI	  
Official American League Budig baseball with hand-painted color portrait of Carl Yastrzemski by artist “Packer”. 
The ball is signed on the sweet spot in blue ballpoint (mint) by Yaz with the inscription “#8 HOF 89.”	 100/200

23.	 VINTAGE SIGNED WHO’S WHO IN BASEBALL PAGE: TED WILLIAMS.	 1941 
Page from the 1941 Carmichaels Who’s Who in Baseball signed in vintage fountain pen by Ted Williams. 
Personalized “To Bob.”	 200/300

24.	 SIGNED BASEBALL EXHIBIT CARD: TED WILLIAMS	 1950’s 
Vintage Salutation Exhibit card of Ted Williams. Signed in black Sharpie (mint).	 200/300

25.	 RARE SIGNED ROOKIE MAGAZINE: CARL YASTRZEMSKI	 1960 
Very rare compete issue of  Catholic Boy Magazine, May 1960. Includes three-page article with photos of a young 
Carl Yastrzemski, “The New Ted Williams”. The article is signed in blue ballpoint by Yaz (mint).	 100/200

26.	 SIGNED LETTER: BASEBALL COMMISSIONER A.B. CHANDLER	 1949 
One-page typed letter to the Barnes Publishing Company President explaining that Barnes has been given the right 
to publish The Official Encyclopedia of Baseball, Jubilee Edition. TLS.	 50/100

27.	 BASEBALL SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH: HALL-OF-FAMER WAITE HOYT	  
Issued by the Cincinnati Reds (stamped on the back). Signed with inscription “To Al A .400 Hitter in Every League 
Good Luck? Happiness Sincerely Waite Hoyt”. 8” x 10”.	 200/400

28.	 BASEBALL SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH: YANKEES	 1938 
News Service photograph of the 1938 Yankees celebrating after Lou Gehrig played in his 2000th 
game. Printed in the 1950’s with UPI back, pre-zip code. The photo is signed by Joe Gordon  
(died 1972), Joe McCarthy (died 1978), Spud Chandler (died 1990) and John Schulte (died 1978). 8” x 10”.  
Ex-Barry Halper Collection.	 300/500

29.	 TEAM SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH: YANKEES	 1943 
News Service photograph of the 1943 Yankees. Printed in the 1950’s with UPI back, pre zip code. The photo 
is signed by Joe McCarthy (died 1978), Spud Chandler (died 1990), Earle Combs (died 1976), Jim Turner  
(died 1998), John Lindell (died 1985), Marius Russo (died 2005), Hank Borowy (died 2004), 
John Schulte (died 1978). Atley Donald (died 1992), and Roy Weatherly (died 1991) . 8” x 10”.  
Ex- Barry Halper collection.	 300/500

30.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPH: HALL-OF-FAMER “DIZZY” DEAN	 1950’s 
Vintage photo of Dizzy Dean as an announcer. Signed by Dean in blue fountain pen. Also signed by another man 
named “Kirby” who is holding a Red Sox program. Vintage 1st generation photo. 8” x 10”.	 200/400
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31.	 INTERESTING SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH: PHIL RIZZUTO & DUKE SNIDER	 1952 
Vintage wire photo of Duke Snider sliding into Phil Rizzuto during the 1952 World Series. Signed by Phil 
Rizzuto with the inscription “didn’t hurt just rubbed some dirt on it” and by Duke Snider “Sorry Phil!”. 7” x 9’’.  
Ex-Barry Halper collection.	 100/200

32.	 SIGNED LETTER: TORONTO BLUE JAYS	 1978 
Letterhead signed by thirty-one members of the team in black ink (mint). Actual signature (not a pre-print) from 
the second year the team was in existence. Includes the tough signature of Vada Pinson. Mint. Together with  
a letter from Director of Sales for the Mariners to the original recipient. 8” x 10’’.	 100/200

33.	 SIGNED BOSTON RED SOX CONTRACT: JOE CRONIN	 1954 
Mimeographed contract for the leasing of Boston’s Fenway Park for an exhibition baseball game. Mint signature 
on the last page by Hall-of-Famer Joe Cronin.	 200/300

34.	 BASEBALL AUTOGRAPH ALBUM	 Late 1960’s 
Approximately 500 signatures from the late 1960’s in this album. Scrapbook filled with 2’’ diameter baseball decals, 
each signed by a player. Signatures include Mickey Mantle (secretarial), Roger Maris (secretarial), Joe Cronin 
(2), Warren Giles (2), Casey Stengel (2), Walt Alston, Hank Aaron, Ford Frick (2), Yogi Berra, Ernie Banks, Ken 
Boyer Lou Brock, Tony Conigliaro, Orlando Cepeda, Norm Cash, Don Drysdale, Leo Durocher, Nelson Fox, Curt 
Flood, Elston Howard, Al Kaline, Harmon Killebrew, Sandy Koufax, Willie Mays (secretarial), Stan Musial, Willie 
McCovey, Vada Pinson, Pete Rose, Frank Robinson, Duke Snider, Willie Stargell, Carl Yastrzemski, Walt Bond, 
Gil Hodges, Ed Mathews, Warren Spahn, & many more.	 1,000/1,500

35.	 SIGNED DINNER PROGRAM: FRANKIE FRISCH, LEO DUROCHER, AND JIMMY DURANTE	
	 Early 20th Century 
One-page printed dinner program signed in pencil on reverse by Frankie Frisch, Leo Durocher, and Jimmy Durante. 
All are large, bold signatures that can be cut and displayed as singles. (The Frisch signature is 5½” long.) The 
program is dated Feb 2, 1937.	 100/200

36.	 TWO AUTOGRAPHS: BASEBALL AND BASEBALL CARD SIGNED BY TED WILLIAMS	  
Official American League Bobby Brown Baseball (single-signed) and 1961 Fleer Greats card.	 300/400

37.	 OVER 150 BASEBALL AUTOGRAPHS	  
Most acquired in the 1970’s by a single collector. Signed trading cards, 3” x 5”  cards, postcards, and cuts. Hall 
of Famers and stars (many deceased). Some duplicates, but most are different.	 200/300
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~ BOOKS ~
Lots 38-43

38.	 (GOLFING) Tillinghast, A.W., The Mutt and Other Golf Yarns (A New Cobble Valley Series). MacFadden 
Publications, 1925. Illustrated by Ross Morley. Author’s autographed limited edition, No. 23 of 250. Green embossed 
leather. 12mo. Autographed page loose but present. Water stain to upper right corners of all pages.	 3,000/4,000

39.	 (GOLFING) Jones, Robert Jr., “My Twelve Most Difficult Shots”. B. & B. St. Paul, (n.d.). Signed and inscribed 
by author on inside front cover “To my close rival and dear pal Charlie Wagner, Bob Jones”. Written on ffep “Please 
return to C.P. Wagner”. Rebound in brown leather with gilt owner’s initials “CW” on front cover. 16mo.	 300/500

40.	 (PHOTOGRAPHY) ANSEL ADAMS My Camera in the National Parks. 1st Edition. Signed twice on the fly 
page (dated once). Published by Virginia Adams, Yosemite National Park and Houghton Mifflin in 1950. Spiral- 
bound 1st edition. Thirty photographic plates of various parks in the United States by Ansel Adams.	 500/700

41.	 (POLITICAL) POLITICAL TRIBUTE BOOKS. Sixteen signed black, hardcover books published by the U.S. 
Government Printing Office with memorial tributes to recently deceased politicians. Each book is signed inside 
the front cover by the person who preceded the deceased in office, or was in some way related. Volumes include: 
J. Edgar Hoover, Tip O’Neill (two, both unsigned), Estes Kefauver, Lyndon Baines Johnson, Warren G. Harding, 
& more. Signatures include Nelson Rockefeller, Strom Thurmond, Pierre Salinger, & many more.	 200/300

42.	 (SPACE FLIGHT) ROBERT HUTCHINGS GODDARD. Autobiography of  Robert Hutchings Goddard, 
Father of the Space Age, Early Years to 1927. Hardcover mini book (2 7/8” x 2 1/8”), 1st edition, 1966. Limited  
to 1926 copies. Bound in blue leather. Signed by Mrs. Robert Goddard with the handwritten inscription “A Copy 
of this Book was Carried by Col E.E. Oldring of Apollo 11 Flight to the Moon July 1969. It is Now in the Goddard 
Library at Clark University Worcester MA.” Dated 1971. Commemorates the fortieth anniversary of the launching 
of the first liquid-propellant rocket, at Auburn, Massachusetts, March 16, 1926.	 100/200

43.	 (TASHA TUDOR) FOURTEEN BOOKS. Most are first editions. Includes: And it Was So, Take Joy!, Wings 
from the Wind, All For Love, Heirloom Crafts, The Private World of Tasha Tudor, 1 is One, Five Senses, 
Old-Fashioned Gifts, First Poems of Childhood, A Time to Keep, The Springs of Joy, The Night Before 
Christmas, and Book of Fairy Tales. Together with two copies (one signed) of A Mouse Family Album by 
Pamela Sampson, Papa’s Red Britches, by Nelda Rouillard, and a 1980 Advent Calendar by Tudor.	 200/300
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~ PHOTOGRAPHS ~
Lots 44-81

44.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) ADLAI STEVENSON. Eight 1960 negatives of Presidential candidate Adlai Stevenson giving 
a speech on the campaign trail. 120mm.	 100/200

45.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CAPE COD. Thirty-eight 1940’s photos of Wellfleet, MA. Each is signed by the photographer 
F.C. Hicks of the Bowed Roof in South Wellfleet. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

46.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CELEBRITIES. Over 100 transparencies, circa late 1990’s, taken at Red Carpet events.  
All different. Including Michelle Kwan, Brook Shields, Farrah Fawcett, Kate Hudson, David Carradine, Sandra 
Bullock, etc.	 100/200

47.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CELEBRITIES & ENTERTAINMENT. Twenty-six 1890’s-1950’s vintage prints. Including: 
John Barrymore, Roman Navarro, Dead End Kids, Basil Rathbone, Dolores Del Rio, Hoot Gibson, Charlie Chaplin, 
Lon Chaney, Jimmy Durante, & more. Mixture of promo, movie stills, and news service photos.	 200/300

48.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CELEBRITIES & MUSICIANS. 103 1950’s photos, all sent to a young fan who requested 
autographs through the mail. Many of the top performers of the day are represented.	 100/200

49.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CHARLESTOWN, MA. Black & white photograph depicting the Civil War monument honoring 
“The Men of Charlestown”, with the Bunker Hill Monument in the background. 8½” x 16½” sight. Framed.	 150/250

50.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) CONNEAUT, OHIO. Black & white panoramic view of a tree-lined street. Marked lower 
right “The Haines Photo Co. Conneaut O”. 9” x 33” sight. Framed.	 200/300

51.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER. 1946 negative of the General. 4” x 5’’.	 50/100

52.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER. Ten 1956 negatives of President Eisenhower riding in a 
motorcade. Some are a bit blurry as the images were taken of the moving car. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

53.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) FIDEL CASTRO. Quality vintage 1st generation photo from 1960 of Cuban Dictator Fidel 
Castro. Very clear image. 8” x 10’’.	 100/200

54.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) FIDEL CASTRO. Quality, vintage 1st generation photo from about 1959 (time of the revolution) 
of Fidel Castro. Cuban Photography Department stamp on the back. 8” x 10’’.	 100/200

55.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) FIDEL CASTRO & CHE GUEVARRA. Circa 1959 photo of Fidel Castro (holding arms with 
man in tie in the center) and Che Guevarra (two people to the left of Castro). Undated, but absolutely vintage.  
8” x 10”. Nice clarity.	 100/200

56.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) FIORELLO LAGUARDIA. Six 1940 negatives of Mayor LaGuardia, along with other members 
of the Joint Defense Commission. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

57.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) HALF DOME, YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK. 1946 transparency taken by (and from the 
estate of) noted photographer Brett Weston, son of Edward Weston. Handwritten notation on the Kodak mount.	 200/300

58.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) HARRY S. TRUMAN. Nine 1952 negatives of President Harry Truman at a dinner with his 
wife. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

59.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) HERBERT HOOVER. Four 1932 negatives of President Hoover. 4” x 5’’.	 100/200

60.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JACKIE KENNEDY ONASSIS. 1960’s transparency. 35mm.	 100/200

61.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JEFFREY PINE, YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK. 1950’s transparency taken by (and from 
the estate of) noted photographer Brett Weston, son of Edward Weston. Handwritten notation on the Kodak mount.		
	 200/300

62.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JIM MORRISON OF THE DOORS. Three 1960’s transparencies. 35mm.	 200/400
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63.	 (PHOTOGRAHS) JIMI HENDRIX. Two transparencies. Great shots of Hendrix on stage, taken by photographer 
Joe Sia. 35mm. Nice clarity.	 200/400

64.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JOHN F. KENNEDY giving a speech in 1961. Oversize photo by Jim Mahan. Dated 6/3/61. 
Printed on double weight stock, 9” x 13’’.	 300/400

65.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JOHN F. KENNEDY at the White House in 1963. Oversize photo by Jim Mahan with  
Life Magazine stamp on the verso. Dated 10/16/63. Printed on double weight stock, 9” x 13’’.	 300/400

66.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JOHN F. KENNEDY at the dais in 1963. Oversize photo by Jim Mahan with Life Magazine 
stamp on the verso. Dated 10/22/63. Printed on double weight stock, 9” x 13’’.	 300/400

67.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JOHN F. KENNEDY at Dulles Airport in 1962. Oversize photo by Jim Mahan with  
Life Magazine stamp on the verso. Dated 11/18/62. Printed on double weight stock, 9” x 13”.	 300/400

68.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) JOHNNY CASH. 1960’s transparency. 35mm.	 200/300

69.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) MICKEY MORGAN, STUNTMAN FOR “BATMAN”.  Eight 1937 aerial stuntman negatives. 
Amazing originals of Manus “Mickey” Morgan, famous “Batman” stuntman of the 1930’s. 4” x 5”.	 50/100

70.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) MIRROR LAKE, YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK. 1946 transparency taken by (and from 
the estate of) noted photographer Brett Weston, son of Edward Weston. Handwritten notation on the Kodak mount.		
	 200/300

71.	 NO LOT

72.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) PATRIOTIC CELEBRATION, PROBABLY THE FOURTH OF JULY. Black & white 
photograph depicting a large crowd overlooking a harbor with numerous Ameican flags. 9½” x 29” sight. 
Framed.	 150/200

73.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION. Nine 1956 negatives. 4” x 5’’.	 100/200

74.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) RICHARD NIXON. Three oversize official White House photographs: one 1969 and two 
1973. All stamped on the back “Official Photograph of the White House.” Sizes range from 9” x 13’’ to 11” x 14’’.		
	 200/300

75.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) RICHARD NIXON. Six 1956 negatives of President Nixon along with his election committee. 
4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

76.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) RONALD REAGAN. Dated June 1981 by Kodak on the verso. Mint. 11” x 14’’.	 100/200

77.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) STAR TREK. Seventeen promotional color transparencies for the 1960’s TV show and 1980’s 
movie. Most 35mm.	 200/300

78.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) THOMAS DEWEY. Fourteen 1948 negatives of Presidential candidate Thomas Dewey’s 
whistle stops on the campaign trail. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

79.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT JUSTICES. Depicts the nine 1886 justices. From left 
to right: Horace Gray, William B. Woods, Samuel F. Miller, Joseph Bradley, Morrison Waite, Stanley Matthews, 
Stephen Field, Samuel Blatchford, and John Marshall Harlan. Identified on the lower margin with Gray, Wilson, 
Field, Bradley, Blatchford and Miller appearing to be hand-signed. Black & white photograph on paper, approx. 
16” x 20”. Unframed.	 100/200

80.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) WARNER OLAND “CHARLIE CHAN” MOVIE STILLS. Fifty-four mixed vintage stills 
and circa 1960’s later strikes. Some have a label identifying the movie affixed to the front. 8” x 10’’.	 300/500

81.	 (PHOTOGRAPHS) YOSEMITE NATIONAL PARK. 1950’s transparency taken by (and from the estate of) noted 
photographer Brett Weston, son of Edward Weston. Handwritten notation on the Kodak mount.	 200/300

~ ADVERTISING ~
Lots 82-93
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82.	 (ADVERTISING) ALLEN & GINTER “OUR LITTLE BEAUTIES” CARDS. Four extremely rare large 1880’s 
cards issued by Allen & Ginter Cigarettes. Each features a different child in a teapot on the front, and advertising 
on the back, for  “Our Little Beauties” and “Opera Puffs” cigarettes. Approx. 6” x 6”.	 200/300

83.	 (ADVERTISING) CALENDAR. Depicting a Native American on horseback. Large 1930 sample calendar by 
Thomas D. Murphy of Red Oak, Iowa. 35’’ x 46’’.	 100/200

84.	 (ADVERTISING) CALENDARS FROM 1888 TO 1940. Lot of assorted calendars includes: 1907 die-cut 
chromolithograph calendar of a lady in a yellow ground with lavender chrysanthemums “Harry Butler, Bloomington, 
Illinois” together with a chromolithograph portrait of a young girl, 1940 Melvin Trucking Co. calendar with a lady 
in a red gown, 1905 with a young girl holding red carnations “Compliments of The Youth’s Companion, Boston, 
MA”, 1915 “Do You Like Butter?” with a young boy holding a yellow flower beneath a girl’s chin “Compliments 
of Spring Mills Creamery Co., Spring Mills, Pa.”, 1910 die-cut chromolithograph “Queen of the Garden” with a 
basket of red roses, 1927 Muskegon Chronicle “Nobody Loves Me” with a puppy in the rain on a doorstep, 1931 
Muskegon Chronicle with a young boy fishing with a puppy at his side, 1888 Gilbert S. Graves, 1894 Maples City 
Soap Works, The Royal Tailors perpetual calendar and two others. Together with three figural bookmarks, two 
trade cards and five calendar post cards (1891, 1892, 1893, 1894, and 1897) from Hoyt’s German Cologne.	 100/200

85.	 (ADVERTISING) CALENDARS FROM 1889 TO 1940. Lot of assorted calendars includes: 1906 die-cut 
chromolithograph calendar with a lady surrounded by lilacs “Harry Butler, Bloomington, Illinois”, two Grisworld 
Mfg. Co. 1918 calendars with oval portraits of ladies and roses (Jan & Feb, Nov & Dec), 1912 “Goddess of Summer” 
(Powers & McGirr, DeKalb, Illinois), 1940 with “A Gift From Heaven...” mother and baby “Brooks & Company, 
Laura, Illinois”, 1913 chromolithograph die-cut of basket with red roses “Queen of the Garden”. Together with 
an 1889 Scott’s Emulsion calendar, nine advertising trade cards, four Hood’s Sarsaparilla calendars (1889, 1893, 
1895, 1905), and three calendars from 1893 Chicago, 1894 Newark (NJ) and 1902 New York.	 100/200

86.	 (ADVERTISING) COCA-COLA. Four items include a Cape Cod print, tin sports tray, porcelain sign, and a wooden 
crate end.	 100/200

87.	 (ADVERTISING) EGYPTIENNE LUXURY CIGARETTES SILKS SIGN. A 1912 paper printer’s proof for 
Egyptienne Luxury Cigarettes noting the premium “silks” issued inside. Printed notes in the borders give instructions 
to create the final sign (several feet in length). Framed to 16” x 34’’.	 200/300

88.	 (ADVERTISING) FATIMA CIGARETTES TROLLEY CAR SIGN. 1910’s paper printer’s proof for Fatima 
Cigarettes, most famous as early makers of tobacco cards and premiums. Printed notes on the surface give the size 
of the final sign (several feet in length). Framed to 15” x 29’’.	 200/300

89.	 (ADVERTISING) HOPALONG CASSIDY. Rare and vintage 1950’s advertising poster for Hopalong Cassidy 
Bond Bread End Labels. Noting that there are thirty-two different pictures in the series. Printed on thick paper, 
5½” x 8½”.	 200/300

90.	 (ADVERTISING) NABISCO EXECUTIVE’S COLLECTION. Interesting collection of material, much of which 
was only available to executives. Highlights include 1899 President’s Report, 1915 hardcover book on Nabisco, 
pins, bookmarks, toys with Nabisco product logos, printer’s blocks for Nabisco products, key chains, premiums, 
belt buckle, glasses, etc. Most material dates from the 1960’s and 1970’s. Approx. 40 pieces.	 100/200

91.	 (ADVERTISING) PIEDMONT CIGARETTES SIGN. Vintage Piedmont Cigarettes baseball sign. This vintage 
sign features a Colonial Virginia gentleman with hat-in-hand and declares “Sunny Virginia’s Gift to Smokers”. 
Matted and framed, 15” x 24½” overall.	 100/200

92.	 (ADVERTISING) RICHARDSON ROOT BEER BARREL WITH ORIGINAL TAPS. Metal “Richardson Root 
Beer” plaques on both sides. Original metal reservoir inside. Height 26”. Diameter (without taps) 17’’. Both original 
taps are loose, but present.	 700/1,000

93.	 (ADVERTISING) TOBACCO CARDS. Over 300 1920’s-1950’s cards, mostly British and a few from the Far 
East. Topics include actresses, flowers, birds, flags, military, historical events, etc. Some complete sets. Conditions 
vary, most EX-MT or better.	 100/200

~ AUTOGRAPHS ~
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Lots 94-122

94.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) 1820 DOCUMENT SIGNED BY NEW YORK COMPTROLLER G.M. BLEEKER. One-page 
handwritten Bond. Signed by the Comptroller of New York City, G.M. Bleeker. Dated July 25th, 1820. Clarkstown, 
NY. 7” x 8”.	 50/100

95.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) ACTRESS LIZABETH SCOTT. Eighteen-page typed movie contract between producers  
Hal Wallis, Joseph Hazen, and actress Lizabeth Scott. Dated November 15, 1956. The final page of the contract  
is signed in ink (mint) by Lizabeth Scott, Hal Wallis, and Joseph Hazen.	 100/200

96.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) ANSEL ADAMS. Signed “Ansel Adams, Carmel” on a plain off-white 3” x 5” card. Unframed.		
	 80/120

97.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) ANWAR EL SADAT. A photograph of the President of Egypt, assassinated in 1981. Signed  
in Arabic. With original mailing envelope postmarked 1978. 8’’ x 10’’.	 200/300

98.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) ARMY FOOTBALL. Vintage movie still for “Spirit of West Point” signed by Army greats  
Glenn Davis and Doc Blanchard. Both are pictured on the still. 8” x 10”.	 100/200

99.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) BEST OF MOUNTAIN ALBUM. Signed by Leslie West and Corky Laing. With LP.	 100/200

100.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) BILL “BOJANGLES” ROBINSON, HANK GREENBERG, & MORE. Album page signed 
on one side “Best Wishes Bill Robinson” (died 1949) with New York Giants Baseball player, Buster Maynard’s 
(died 1977) signature below. Reverse signed by baseball players, Hank Greenberg (Hall-of-Famer, died 1986),  
Si Johnson, John Hubbell, George Case, Pete Coscarart, & one other, dated 1940. 4¼” x 5¼”.	 200/300

101.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) CARLOS SANTANA ABRAXAS ALBUM. Cover only, no poster or LP, KC 30130 Columbia. 
Signed in magic marker.	 100/200

102.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) CELEBRITY PHOTOGRAPHS. Album containing thirty-three pieces. Includes: Dorothy 
Lamour album page, Raquel Welch, Ben Blue, Cindy Williams, Debbie Reynolds, Steve Allen, Al Martino,  
& more.	 100/200

103.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) CHIEF JUSTICE EARL WARREN. Six-page pamphlet “Eulogies to the Late President”  
John Fitzgerald Kennedy (Dec. 12, 1963) signed on the cover by Chief Justice Earl Warren, Speaker of the House 
John W. McCormick, and Senator Mike Mansfield. Postmarked August 7, 1970. Mint.	 100/200

104.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) CLAYTON MOORE AS THE “LONE RANGER”. Vintage photo signed in the 1960’s by 
Clayton Moore. Much harder to find than the typical 1990’s Sharpie-signed photos.	 100/200

105.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) FRED ASTAIRE AND GINGER ROGERS. Two glossy black & white photographs, both signed 
in red ballpoint (mint). 5” x 7” each.	 200/300

106.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) GEORGE CARON OF THE ENOLA GAY WITH CANDID PHOTO ALS. One-page 
handwritten letter (front and back) signed by George Caron, the tail gunner of the Enola Gay. The letter is 
dated 1980 and discusses his selection, by Paul Tibbets, to be on the crew of the plane that dropped the 1st 
atomic bomb on Hiroshima. Signed with his full name “George Caron.” Together with a 4” x 6” color photo  
of Caron.	 100/200

107.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) GRAHAM WASHINGTON JACKSON. Two signed restaurant receipts. The favorite musician 
of Franklin D. Roosevelt, he performed for a total of seven consecutive presidents, and was designated the “Official 
Musician of the State of Georgia”.	 100/150

108.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) HISTORICAL DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOGRAPHS. Album containing over fifty assorted 
historical autographs. (Many require more research.) Highlights include: Lowell Thomas TLS, Margaret Chase 
Smith SP, Lowell Thomas SP, military, aviation, some political, etc.	 100/200

109.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) JOHNNY WINTER WHITE, HOT & BLUE ALBUM. (AL35475).	 150/200
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110.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) KENNEDY ASSASSINATION: JOHN CONNOLLY. Magazine page featuring three images 
of the Kennedy Assassination, each signed in marker by John Connolly, the Governor of Texas, who was riding 
in the car with Kennedy at the time. Mint.	 100/200

111.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) LON CHANEY JR. Movie still of famous horror movie star. Signed on the back in pencil.  
8’’ x 10’’.	 200/300

112.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) MOVIE CONTRACT FOR “SOME LIKE IT HOT”. Two-page 1958 contract between United 
Artists and the Mirisch Group to produce and work on the film “Some Like It Hot” starring Marilyn Monroe.	 50/100

113.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) POLITICAL DOCUMENTS AND PHOTOGRAPHS. Album containing over forty pieces. 
Includes: card signed by John Glenn, Bob Dole SP, card signed by Adlai Stevenson III, United Nations cards 
signed by Eunice Kennedy Shriver and Hubert Humprhey, Alban Barkley 3” x 5” photo, two Casper Weinberger 
Time Magazine covers, Henry Cabot Lodge cover, Barry Goldwater cover, Jim Farley TLS, George McGovern 
cut, & more.	 200/300

114.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) RECORD ALBUM COVERS. Four signed covers include: George Shearing Elegant Evenings 
With Mel Torme (CJ294), Vladimir Jan Kochanski AutoAlbum (KM12956), Patti Page Golden Hits Vol. 2 (PLP51), 
and Ray Charles Recipe for Soul (ABC465). All with LPS.	 140/180

115.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) RECORD ALBUMS. Two signed albums include: Willie Nelson The Troublemaker (KC-34112) 
with LP, and Moody Blues Seventh Sojourn cover by John Lodge and Justin Hayward (no LP).	 150/200

116.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) RECORD ALBUMS. Three signed albums include: Dave Brubeck For Lola (CJ259),  
Tina Turner Private Dancer (ST12330), and Chicago (PC33900) by Lee Longhnane and Tris Imboden.	 200/300

117.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) RECORD ALBUMS. Four signed albums include: George Thorogood Thorogood Live (ST17214) 
with LP, Crosby & Nash Wind on the Water (cover only), Bonnie Raitt Nick of Time (C1-91-268) with LP, Three 
Dog Night Cyan (DSX50158) with LP and signed by Chock Negron.	 160/220

118.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) ROD STEWART ALBUM. Every Picture Tells A Story (SRM1-609) with LP.	 200/400

119.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) STEPPENWOLF SLOW FLUX ALBUM. Signed by John Kay, Michael Monarch, and  
Nick St. Nicholas. ZX-33093	 200/300

120.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) TED KENNEDY. Photograph signed in blue felt-tip pen “With My Best Wishes to You –  
Ted Kennedy”. 8” x 10’’. Mint.	 50/100

121.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) THEATER. Collection of ALS, TLS and ANS: To Beatrice Lillie from Noel Coward (2 ANS), 
Dinah Shore (2 ANS), Edward Everett Horton (ANS), Sir Laurence Olivier (TNS) signed “Larry” on his stationery, 
Van Johnson (2 NS) on his stationery, Van Margaret and John Kieran of Rockport, MA (ANS), Richard Rodgers 
(ANS), Mary Martin (ANS), studio stationery signed by Bert Lancaster, John Raitt (signed theatre program for 
“Yes, They Were Giants”), signed note to “Keith Bradley” from Carol Lawrence, a TLS from Edward, Duke 
of Windsor, to Donald Bradley. Together with items dealing with the 1941 Cadillac custom-made for the Duke 
of Windsor including its 1952 NY registration & a luggage tag both signed by the Duke, Beatrice Lillie’s 1976 
membership card in the Dramatists Guild, several sheets of stationery imprinted “John Philip at the Wintergarden, 
Broadway and 50th St. New York Beatrice Lillie Ziegfeld Follies Billy de Wolfe” and an ALS to Miss Rothschild 
from Aldous Huxley, Q, date unclear.	 300/500

122.	 (AUTOGRAPHS) U.S. GOVERNMENT. 130 signed letters written to William Natcher who served in the House 
of Representatives from 1953-1994. On official government letterhead and signed. Includes Casper Weinberger, 
Larry O’Brien, & more. A few are printed or secretarial.	 300/400

~ MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIBLES ~
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Lots 123-144

123.	 LARGE WORLD’S FAIR SOUVENIR COLLECTION	 1933-1982 
Over fifty pieces including: four silver spoons, 1933 ashtray, 1933 glass jar, 1964 tin tray, 1933 Official Picture 
Book, pins, fobs, charms, 1939 Guide, ephemera, & more.	 100/200

124.	 HOMEMADE BULLET DISPLAY	 1860’S-1900 
Examples of about twenty different  bullets used by the U.S. Army in the Civil War and Spanish-American War. 
All neatly mounted on an 8” x  14’’ board and identified by type.	 100/200

125.	 FRAMED METAL PORTRAIT	 1870’s 
Depicting President Ulysses S. Grant in relief. 16’’ x 19’’.	 100/200

126.	 CAMPAIGN RIBBON: GROVER ALEXANDER & THOMAS A. HENDRICKS	 Late 19th Century 
Photographs of Cleveland and Hendricks affixed to the ribbon. Stamped “Copyright secured August 1884,  
by Brown & Sanson, N.Y”. Length 5½”.	 100/200

127.	 LITHOGRAPHED TRAY-TOP TABLE	 Circa 1930’s 
Top made from a sign reading “The Pilgrim Wandering” in Brooklyn, NY. Depicts a Pilgrim standing with musket. 
Height 20”. Length 27½”. Width 23½”.	 140/180

128.	 CAST IRON FIGURE OF ABRAHAM LINCOLN	  
Undated and unsigned. Height 7”.	 100/200

129.	 CAST IRON MECHANICAL BANK	  
“Mr. Tammany”. Original paint with moderate wear. Missing bottom plug. Height 5½”.	 200/300

129A.	 CHILD’S MINIATURE SINGER SEWING MACHINE 
Training sewing machine for children. Operated by a hand crank. Includes original clamp for table mounting and 
paper instruction manual. Together with a handmade, fitted wooden carrying case made by the consignor’s father.	 50/100

130.	 DISNEY CEL FROM “THE ARISTOCATS”	  
Two cats on a farm. Mat opening 8” x 9¾” sight. Unframed.	 300/500

131.	 DISNEY CEL: “SNOW WHITE”	  
Titled lower left on mat. 5½” x 5 3/8” sight. Unframed.	 300/500

132.	 HUBLEY HORSE DOORSTOP	  
All original paint. Height 11”.	 100/200

132A.	 ALLAN HERSCHELL CAROUSEL HORSE  INNER ROW	 1950 
Recently painted by a local Cape Cod artist.	 1,750/2,000

132B.	 ALLAN HERSCHELL CAROUSEL HORSE MIDDLE JUMPER	 1949 
Recently painted by a local Cape Cod artist.	 1,750/2,000

132C.	 ALLAN HERSCHELL CAROUSEL HORSE  INNER ROW	 1950 
Recently painted by a local Cape Cod artist.	 1,500/2,000

133.	 CUBAN SLAVE INSIGNIA	 1860’s 
Colorful embroidered ribbon/insignia worn by slaves in Cuba to identify ownership. 1½” x 6’’.	 100/200

134.	 LOT OF BEATLES PINBACKS & MEMORABILIA	 1960’s to 1990’s 
Most issued just after the death of John Lennon.	 100/200

135.	 LIFE-SIZE “DR. DOOLITTLE” CARDBOARD CUT-OUT OF A TIGER	 Late 20th Century 
Imprinted at bottom “1998 Twentieth Century Fox”. Approximately 73” long. Height 49”.	 50/100
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136.	 UNUSED SET OF TWO PELIKAN PENS	  
In the original box. 	 200/300

137.	 TWO METAL WESTERN LUNCH BOXES: “GUNSMOKE” AND “LAWMAN”	  
1961 Lawman unused (the thermos is still in the original factory tissue paper) and 1973 Gunsmoke with original 
thermos. (One side is very clean, the other with moderate rust.)	 100/200

138.	 HOPALONG CASSIDY BLANKET AND SCARF	  
Large double bed-size blanket with Hopalong Cassidy Western graphics (not pictured) and cloth scarf with colorful 
Western graphics.	 50/100

139.	 SET OF TWO ROY ROGERS AND DALE EVANS LAMPS	  
By Plasto Mfg. Co. of Chicago. No shades. Both facsimile-signed on base. Heights 11’’.	 200/300

140.	 ROYAL DOULTON FIGURINE	  
“The Potter”. H.N. #1493. Depicting an Arab decorating vases and bowls. Marked with Royal Doulton insignia. 
Height 7”.	 200/300

141.	 AUTHENTIC STRANDS OF HAIR: PRESIDENT ANDREW JACKSON	  
Two strands of Andrew Jackson’s hair. Certified with LOA by University Archives and John Reznikoff  
(who certifies for PSA/DNA and was also in the Guinness Book of World Records as having the largest Celebrity 
hair collection).	 200/400

142.	 AUTHENTIC STRANDS OF HAIR: CHARLES DICKENS	  
Three strands of author Charles Dickens’ hair. (who certifies for PSA/DNA and was also in the Guinness Book of 
World Records as having the largest Celebrity hair collection).	 200/400

143.	 AUTHENTIC STRANDS OF HAIR: PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY	 20th Century 
Three strands of President John F. Kennedy’s hair. Certified by University Archives president John Reznikoff  
(who certifies for PSA/DNA). Included are copies of documents showing that the barber who cut his hair sold it to 
Reznikoff, who was also in the Guinness Book of World Records as having the largest Celebrity hair collection.		
	 300/500

144.	 AUTHENTIC STRANDS OF HAIR: PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN	 20th Century 
Three strands of Ronald Reagan’s hair. Certified with LOA by University Archives and John Reznikoff  
(who certifies for PSA/DNA and was also in the Guinness Book of World Records as having the largest Celebrity 
hair collection).	 300/500
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~ BASEBALL MEMORABILIA ~
Section II
Lots 145-208

145.	 COMPLETE SET OF TWENTY LINCOLN PUBLISHING CO. PHILADELPHIA A’S BASEBALL LEAGUE 
POSTCARDS	 Circa 1906 
Includes Connie Mack, Rube Waddell, Joseph Meyers, Andrew Coakley, Monte Cross, etc. Lightly mounted at 
top edge on black board.	 3,000/4,000

146.	 ESTATE PHOTOGRAPH AND EPHEMERA: HONUS WAGNER	  
Honus Wagner clowns around with teammates. 3¾’’ x 4¾’’. Also, two Pirates’ postal covers, handwritten song 
sent to Wagner, and some newspaper clippings (most about his friend and teammate Sam Leever).	 200/300

147.	 SHEET MUSIC: “HUSKY HANS” HONUS WAGNER	 1904 
11” x 14’’. Minor chipping in the upper left corner.	 400/600

148.	 RED SOX BASEBALL DOCUMENTS: JOSEPH LANNIN	 1914 
Two documents giving attorney, Frank Cooper, the right to represent Joseph Lannin at the Boston 
Red Sox Baseball Stockholders meeting. Both are dated Dec. 8, 1914. One document has a 1914 
documentary stamp affixed and is signed by J.J. Lannin, in black fountain pen (mint), as well as the 
attorney. The other document is signed by Edwin Riley, secretary of the Red Sox club. Both are one-of-
a-kind. This was the same Red Sox team that signed Babe Ruth and dates from Ruth’s rookie season.  
Ex-Barry Halper Collection.	 500/700

149.	 TWO BASEBALL GAMES	 1896 
Newspaper supplement lithographed paper games: from the Boston Globe, 7½” x 9¾”, and  The Press, Philadelphia, 
10” x 16½”.	 300/500

150.	 FIVE ISSUES OF BASEBALL MAGAZINE	  
October 1933 & 1934, March & July 1935, and May 1936. Together with a November 28, 1955, Sports Illustrated 
(Army’s Don Holleder on cover) and an August 8, 1985, Yankees Magazine (Old Timer’s Day issue with  
Joe DiMaggio on cover).	 80/120

151.	 WORLD SERIES OFFICIAL PROGRAM	 1960 
New York Yankees vs. Pittsburgh Pirates. Yankees Silver Anniversary Pennant and 25th World Series.	 150/200

152.	 1963 WORLD SERIES OFFICIAL PROGRAM	  
New York Yankees vs. Los Angeles Dodgers at Yankee Stadium.	 100/150

153.	 LOT OF BASEBALL GAMES, PROGRAMS, AND ADVERTISEMENTS	  
Includes Parker Bros. Peg Baseball board game, George Brett Ball board game, MVP Baseball Card game, seven 
1950’s-1960’s baseball magazines, 1956 Red Sox program, 1949 Boston Braves program, Boston Red Sox burger 
giveaway, and a 1907 baseball and track supply catalog.	 200/300

154.	 THREE BASEBALL-RELATED ITEMS	  
A photograph of Ted Williams and two women, two autographed photos of Jim Percival, and a 1948 Yankees 
program.	 50/100

155.	 RED SOX CHAMPIONSHIP BAT	 1967 
Louisville Slugger # 125 in black with team signatures stamped in gold. Length 35”.	 150/250

156.	 BASEBALL HALL-OF-FAME EXHIBITION GAME INNING SIGN	 1989 
30” x 60”. Each year at the Baseball Hall of Fame’s Doubleday Field an exhibition game is played on induction 
weekend. This wood sign hung on the fence during the 6th inning of the game. 	 200/300

157.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPH: HAL NEWHOUSER	 1940’s-1950’s 
Vintage hand-tinted photo of Detroit Tiger Hal Newhouser. Once hung in Detroit’s Briggs Stadium. Cardboard-
backed, 30” x 40¼”.	 100/200
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158.	 NINE “SHOELESS” JOE JACKSON SYMPATHY CARDS	 1951 
Sent to Mrs. “Shoeless” Joe Jackson after the death of Joe Jackson. Most with envelopes addressed to  
Mrs. Jackson.	 200/300

159.	 BASEBALL WOODCUT: CAP ANSON	 1874 
Full-page woodcut from the July 25, 1874, issue of Harper’s Weekly with illustrated image of the Athletic’s Baseball 
Team. A young Cap Anson in lower right corner along with Ezra Sutton, McBride, McGeary, Clapp, and Battin. 
16” x 21’’. Framed.	 100/200

160.	 WORLD SERIES PROGRAM: YANKEES VS GIANTS	 1936 
Official program for Game 2 played at the Polo Grounds. The game is identified on the cover and scored neatly  
in pencil.	 200/300

161.	 POST CEREAL ADVERTISING SIGN: YANKEES COACH BILL DICKEY	 1950’s 
Original store display sign showing Bill Dickey promoting Post cereal. It mentions that Dickey is the coach of the 
Yankees. Printed on cardboard, 11 x 14”. Mint condition. 	 100/200

162.	 BASEBALL PROGRAM: “TED WILLIAMS NIGHT”	 1960	
	 100/200

163.	 BASEBALL PHOTO POSTCARD: CHICAGO CUBS	 1945 
Printed oversize postcard of the 1945 Chicago Cubs team with each member identified below the photo. Facsimile 
signatures of the players on reverse. The Cubs were National League Champions that year. 7” x 9”. Postally 
unused.	 100/200

164.	 NATIONAL LEAGUE EXPANSION PROPOSAL BOOK	 1968 
Extremely rare 26-page booklet presented to National League Baseball President Charles Feeney to promote 
expanding Major League Baseball to Canada. The pitch must have been effective as the Montreal Expos began 
playing one year later. Stamped on the cover “Personal copy for Mr. Charles S. Feeney.” Illustrated.	 50/100

165.	 SEVEN BASEBALL ADVERTISING SIGNS: H&B AND RAWLINGS WILSON	 1940’s-1950’s 
Amazing selection of signs found down South fifteen to twenty years ago.  Extremely attractive sepia pieces with 
the great players of the 1940’s and 1950’s (and before) in vivid designs. Includes: 1) Circa 1956 Mickey Mantle 
Rawlings Gloves with legendary clubhouse man Pete Sheehy. 2) 1956 Mickey Mantle Rawlings Gloves They’re 
Here! 8” x 10”. 3) 1956 Mickey Mantle Louisville Slugger Gunning for New Home Run Record. 11” x 17”. 4) Stan 
Musial Look At The Record! For Rawlings Gloves. 8” x 10”. 5) 1949 All Star Game at Ebbets Field with Jackie 
Robinson, Ted Williams, Musial, and more for Louisville Slugger Bats. 11” x 17”. 6) Over the Fence showing the 
records of Babe Ruth (the dominant figure), Gehrig, DiMaggio, Williams, Musial, Ott, Foxx, Greenberg, Wilson, 
Klein, and Hornsby. 11” x 17” Louisville Slugger bat ads. 7) Top Choice Wilson Gloves with Ted Williams and 
Bob Feller. 8” x 10”. In light cardboard, ranging in size from 8” x 10” to 11” x 17”.	 200/400

166.	 BABE RUTH PREMIUM POCKET KNIFE	 1930’s 
With Babe Ruth facsimile stamped signature on the exterior. Length 2½”.	 50/100

167.	 ISOMETRIC GYM ADVERTISING BROCHURE: MICKEY MANTLE	 1963 
The Isometric Gym itself is common, but this original fold-out brochure picturing Mickey Mantle is scarce. Mantle 
is featured on the front cover along with his facsimile signature. 4½” x 11” when partially unfolded.	 100/200

168.	 SHEET MUSIC: “I LOVE MICKEY” MANTLE	 1956 
Featuring Mickey Mantle and Teresa Brewer on the cover.	 200/300

169.	 ILLUSTRATION BY VARONA: JOSE MENDEZ	  
Ink illustration of famous Negro League Baseball pitcher Jose Mendez by the noted cuban artist Varona. His work 
often appeared in publications in Cuba. 10” x 14’’.	 100/200

170.	 1961 NEW YORK YANKEES BASEBALL PHOTO PACK	  
Set of twelve photo premiums including Mickey Mantle, Roger Maris, Whitey Ford, Yogi Berra, & more. 
Championship season. 5” x 7’’.	 100/200
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171.	 “BABE RUTH COMES HOME” MOVIE MAGAZINE	 1927 
Complete issue of First National News with a full-page ad inside the front cover for the movie “Babe Comes 
Home.” Ad size 9½” x 12’’.	 100/200

172.	 PITTSBURGH “ROBERTO CLEMENTE NIGHT” BASEBALL PROGRAM	 1970 
Four-page program from July 24, 1970.	 100/200

173.	 134 CADACO BASEBALL GAME DISKS	 1940’s-1950’s 
Used in the Cadaco Baseball game (can still be used for the modern version of the game). Includes Mickey Mantle, 
Ty Cobb, Lou Gehrig, Babe Ruth, & more. Many Hall of Famers. Some duplicates.	 100/200

174.	 ATLANTIC GASOLINE PEN/PENCIL SET: RED SOX BASEBALL PLAYER JIMMIE FOXX	 1938 
Fountain pen and mechanical pencil in the shape of a baseball bat with Jimmie Foxx facsimile stamped signature 
on each. Issued by Atlantic Gasoline. Original box.	 100/200

175.	 BASEBALL HALL OF FAME STAMP ALBUM	 1939 
The story of baseball issued in conjunction with a set of colorful stamps (not included). 36 pages.	 100/200

176.	 BASEBALL PENNANT: BOSTON BEES / BRAVES	 1930’s 
Boston Bees, also known as the Boston Braves. Length 8’’.	 100/200

177.	 SOUVENIR BASEBALL POSTCARD: CHICAGO WHITE SOX	 Circa 1915 
Royal Gorge souvenir postcard folder with Chicago White Sox team on Hanging Bridge.	 100/200

178.	 BASEBALL ESTATE EPHEMERA & PLAYER CONTRACT: RICHARD KIMBLE	  
Played for the Washington Senators in 1945. Includes his official 1945 contract signed by Kimble, team owner 
Clark Griffith and AL President William Harridge. Together with ten other booklets, schedules, etc.	 300/400

179.	 SIX BASEBALL AND SPORTS PUBLICATIONS	 20th Century 
Includes 1930 D&M Spring and Summer Sporting Goods Catalog, 1940 Goldsmith Fall and Winter Sporting 
Goods Catalog, 1915-16 Reach Basketball Guide (High Grade), 1921 Spalding Football Guide, Ewell Blackwell 
Sports Library hardcover book (scarce), and 1961 Red Sox Program for May 30th vs the Yankees when Mickey 
Mantle and Roger Maris each hit two homeruns.	 200/300

179A.	 TWO BASEBALL SPORTING GOODS CATALOGUES	 1909 
One Reach, stamped “A.D. Makepeace, Sporting Goods, West Barnstable, MASS.” and one Spalding, vendor label removed.  
5” x 6¾” each. 	 50/100

180.	 WINCHESTER PROFESSIONAL-MODEL BASEBALL BAT	 1920’s 
Winchester 2410 model bat with “Professional Oil Finish” stamped into the barrel. Some minor dead wood on the 
very end of the barrel and a chip on the knob. No cracks.	 200/300

181.	 FOUR BASEBALL BATS	  
Including a Rod Carew model, Spaulding Wagon Tongue, Globe Sporting Goods, and an unmarked bat.	 300/500

182.	 SIXTY-SIX PEREZ-STEELE BASEBALL HALL OF FAME POSTCARDS	  
Most first series, some duplicates. Ty Cobb, King Kelly, Cap Anson, and many 19th Century Hall of Famers. 
Mint.	 100/200

183.	 BIG HEAD CARNIVAL STATUE: BABE RUTH	  
In plaster. Height 18”. Near mint.	 100/200

184.	 BASEBALL STADIUM SEAT: BOSTON BRAVES	 1920’s 
Rare wooden folding field seat. Repainted many years ago. No broken slats or cracks.	 300/500

185.	 BOSTON RED SOX TRAVEL SUITCASE: HAYWOOD SULLIVAN	 1950’s 
Leather tag on the top with “Haywood Sullivan”. 24’’ x 32”.	 100/200



17To view color images of all lots please visit www.eldreds.com.

186.	 FOUR CAPE COD BASEBALL LEAGUE GAME JERSEYS	 1990’s to 2000 
For the Hyannis Mets. Includes: 1) 1998 #8, size 42. 2) 2000 #6, size 48. 3 & 4) Two undated from the 1990’s  
(#43, size 42, and #31, size 44). All are used.	 200/300

187.	 CAPE COD BASEBALL LEAGUE MVP AWARD: CONOR GILLASPIE	 2007 
Prospect in the San Francisco Giants Organization and MVP in the CCBL for the Falmouth Commodores in 2007. 
Figural batter on a wood base. Height approximately 14”. Only three of these were made. One was presented to 
Conor, the other for the league, and this one.	 100/200

188.	 CAPE COD BASEBALL LEAGUE HALL OF FAME PLAQUE: THURMAN MUNSON	  
A wood plaque produced for his 2000 induction and displayed at the Cape Cod Baseball League Hall of Fame. 
12” x 18’’.	 100/200

189.	 THREE CAPE COD BASEBALL LEAGUE HALL OF FAME PLAQUES	  
Produced for the Cape Cod Baseball League Hall of Fame in Hyannis, MA. Includes Frank Thomas, Carlos Pena, 
and Buck Showalter. All on display at one time. 12” x 18’’ each.	 100/200

190.	 BASEBALL TRANSPARENCY: TED WILLIAMS	  
Probably the most famous image of Ted Williams, by noted photographer George Woodruff. 4’’ x 5’’.	 300/500

191.	 BASEBALL TRANSPARENCY: CARLTON FISK	  
Home run in the 1975 World Series, Game 6. 35mm.	 100/200

192.	 GLASS PLATE NEGATIVE: MANCHESTER BASEBALL CLUB	 1906 
This ornate design glass negative produces an imperial size cabinet photo featuring a spectacular photo montage of 
the 1906 Manchester Baseball Club of the New England League. Includes: Duffy Lewis, Art Phelan, Lave Cross, 
& more. 11” x 14’’.	 400/600

193.	 BASEBALL IMPERIAL CABINET PHOTOGRAPH: OSHKOSH (WI) “BROOKLYN’S”	 1890’s 
Amazingly clear image of the Oshkosh Wisconsin “Brooklyn’s” Baseball team.  Players wear lace-up jerseys and 
sport pillbox-style caps. Lots of early equipment visible. 11” x 13” sight. Framed. 18” x 20’’ overall.	 200/300

194.	 CABINET PHOTOGRAPH: EDMUNDS BASEBALL TEAM	 1902 
Lots of equipment visible with early workman-style gloves and crescent padded catcher’s mitt. Players have 
the name “Edmunds” on the front of their uniforms. The date “02” is on a banner in front of the players.  
9 5/8” x 7 5/8”. Mounted, 11” x 14” overall.	 100/200

195.	 PHOTOGRAPH: WOMEN PLAYING BASEBALL	 1890’s 
Rare photo of women playing baseball. Jersey reads Hillside A.C. (Athletic Club). Padded pants and pillbox caps. 
3’’ x 3½”.	 200/300

196.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPH: BABE RUTH	 1947 
Babe Ruth riding in the front seat of a car. 8” x 10”. Very clear image.	 100/200

197.	 BASEBALL WIRE PHOTOGRAPH: MICKEY MANTLE	 1960 
Vintage photo of Mickey Mantle #7 sliding into 2nd base during a Yankees game vs Kansas City Athletics. Dated 
1960. 6” x 8”.	 100/200

198.	 BASEBALL WIRE PHOTOGRAPH: YANKEES	 1947 
Former teammates, Babe Ruth and Red Ruffing, talking during a White Sox game. Dated on reverse “1947”.  
7” x 9”.	 100/200

199.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPHS: JOE DIMAGGIO AND SON	  
Thirteen photos. Some high quality images in this lot including famous shot of DiMaggio and his son as a baby 
holding a mini bat. The image of DiMaggio’s son reading comic books is stamped by Look magazine on the verso.  
Mostly 7” x 9’’ to 8” x 10’’.	 400/600

200.	 CABINET PHOTOGRAPH: WAY BACKS VS HAVE BEENS	 Circa 1900 
4” x 5’’. Mounted, 6” x 7’’ overall.	 100/200
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201.	 ELEVEN BASEBALL MOVIE STILLS: “PRIDE OF THE YANKEES”	 1942 
Famous movie about the life of Lou Gehrig starring Gary Cooper. All are 8” x 10’’. One is colorized.	 200/300

202.	 SIX SNAPSHOTS: YANKEE STADIUM	 1930’s 
Vintage photographs of the exterior and interior of Yankee Stadium. Stamped on the back by Glosso Photo Printers. 
From the files of Osborn Engineering, the company that built the stadium. 3½” x 4”. Nice clarity.	 100/200

203.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPH: BABE RUTH AT THE STADIUM	 1947 
Babe Ruth shaking hands with a military commander. 8” x 10”. Very clear image.	 100/200

204.	 THREE BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS OF TED WILLIAMS	  
Framed as one. Entitled “Ted Williams Red Sox Legend First & Last at Bat”. Two photos 5½” x 7½” sight.  
One 7½” x 5½” sight.	 200/400

205.	 THREE BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPHS: CINCINNATI REDS	 20th Century 
Includes vintage photographs signed by Gabe Paul, Bucky Walters and 1952 Reds team (unsigned). Hung at Crosley 
Field, home of the Cincinnati Reds before 1970. Mounted on cardboard backing, 8” x 10’’.	 100/200

206.	 THIRTY-SIX BASEBALL WIRE PHOTOS: HALL-OF-FAMERS	 1930’S-1960’S 
Vintage News Service photos. Includes: Connie Mack, Luis Aparicio, Richie Allen, Stan Musial, Carl Yastrzemski, 
Denny McLain, Walt Alston, Don Drysdale, & more. Most approximately 7” x 9’’. EX-MT	 400/600

207.	 CONTRACT PHOTOGRAPH: JACKIE ROBINSON	 1945 
Vintage News Service photo of Jackie Robinson signing his professional contract two years before breaking the 
color barrier. 6” x 8’’.	 100/200

208.	 BASEBALL PHOTOGRAPH: CONNIE MACK	 1935 
Connie Mack visiting Max Carey’s Baseball School in Florida. Linen-backed, 8” x 10’’.	 50/100
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~ TOYS & DOLLS ~
Lots 209-230

209.	 HUBLEY CAST ALUMINUM LINDY AIRPLANE	  
Length 4”.	 125/175

210.	 JOHNSON INDOOR TARGET GUN	 Circa 1945 
For rubber band shooting. Some rust and wear. Length 28½”.	 80/120

211.	 LOT OF TIN AND ALUMINUM TOYS	 Circa1950 
Includes five trucks, three tractors, a Scoop & Load, and a small box of toy parts. Makers include Marx, Buddy L 
2nd Generation, and Wyandotte. Considerable rust and wear.	 200/400

212.	 LARGE LOT OF POST-WWII TRAINS, TRACKS AND ACCESSORIES	  
Includes an American Flyer Engine No. 302, Lionel Engine No. 8516 and tender in original box, Marx keywind 
trains, tracks, transformer, train books, & more.	 400/600

213.	 TWO TIN TOY TRUCKS	  
A Wyandotte army truck, length 12”, and a Sunshine Biscuit stake body truck, length 12”. Both with rust and 
wear.	 200/400

213A.	 KEYSTONE PRESSED STEEL DUMP TRUCK.  
Original paint with original label. Considerable rust and wear. Length 27”.  	 300/500

213B.	 KEYSTONE PRESSED STEEL STEAM SHOVEL.  
Original paint with original label. Considerable rust and wear. Length 20”.	 150/250

214.	 CHEIN YELLOW TAXI	 1930’s 
Tin lithograph. Length 6”. Not in working order.	 100/200

215.	 THREE SCHOENHUT WOODEN CIRCUS FIGURES	  
Including a white-faced clown, height 9”, a white horse, length 10”, and a brown donkey with glass eyes, length 
9”. Together with a doll chair, height 5”. Paint flaking and considerable wear throughout.	 150/250

216.	 TWO GERMAN BISQUE-HEAD DOLLS	  
Fulper baby doll, height 19”, and a doll stamped “2015” with blue eyes and a blue and tan dress, height 16½”. 
Damage to bodies.	 200/250

217.	 THREE SASHA DOLLS	  
Gregor, Sasha, and black baby doll. Made by Trendon Toys. Heights from 12” to 16½”.	 180/250

218.	 EMMETT KELLY CLOWN DOLL	  
By the Baby Barry Toy Company, NYC. Height 21”. Complete with scarce original hat.	 100/200

219.	 SIX GERMAN STUFFED ANIMALS	  
Four are Steiff, one unknown, and one with an F.A.O. Schwartz tag. Includes four dogs and two cats. Sizes range 
from 4” to 15”.	 120/180

220.	 TWO PLUSH TOYS	  
Including a 1950’s Steiff owl, height 5”, and a panda bear puppet, height 8”.	 100/200

221.	 SIX GERMAN STUFFED ANIMALS	  
Five are Steiff. Includes a donkey, kangaroo, elephant, two giraffes, and a lamb. Heights from 3” to 13½”.	 120/180
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222.	 SEVEN VINTAGE STEIFF ANIMALS	 1950’s Vintage	
Including reclining dog, reclining lion, beaver, standard poodle, bunny, and two teddy bears.	 150/250

223.	 TWENTY-ONE STUFFED ANIMALS	  
Mostly Steiff. Assorted species and sizes.	 150/250

224.	 FOUR STEIFF BEARS	 1950’s 
Two with tags in ears. Three in seated posture. Heights range from 8½” to 12½”. One in standing posture,  
height 13½”.	 120/180

225.	 FIVE STEIFF ANIMALS	  
Including two lions, two monkeys, and a rabbit. Buttons remain in the rabbit and one monkey. Paper tag around 
one lion. Sizes range from 8” to 17½”.	 120/180

226.	 IDEAL “SAUCY WALKER DOLL”	  
Original floral apron over green dress. Height 22”. Original box.	 150/200

227.	 WWI SOLDIER MARIONETTE AND A MÄRKLIN TRAIN SET	  
Puppet in wood. Train set consists of a cast iron engine and tender with assorted track pieces.	 130/180

228.	 PORCELAIN KEWPIE DOLL	  
With original label. Arms missing. Left arm socket chipped. Height 4½”.	 100/200

229.	 SIMON HALBIG BISQUE-HEAD DOLL	  
With blonde wig, missing eyes, pierced ears, open mouth, and composition ball-jointed body. Includes several 
outfits. Height 16”.	 150/200

230.	 SIMON HALBIG #1079 BISQUE-HEAD DOLL	  
With blonde wig, blue sleep eyes, pierced ears, open mouth, and composition ball-jointed body. Each hand missing 
a finger. Height 28”.	  300/500
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~ PAINTINGS & PRINTS ~
Lots 231-250

231.	 ORIGINAL WATERCOLOR: TASHA TUDOR	  
“Cinderella”. Illustrated on page 17 of The Tasha Tudor Book of Fairy Tales, Platt and Munk Publishers, New 
York, 1961. (Copy of the book included). Matted. Together with A Partial List of Original Water Colors, 
Drawings, Oils, and Pastels by Tasha Tudor.	 600/800

232.	 LITHOGRAPH: PARADE OF THE GRAND ARMY OF THE REPUBLIC	 1892 
“Sparks from the Campfire”. Washington D.C., September 20th, 1892. Published by Keystone of Philadelphia. 
Framed to 19 x 26’’.	 100/200

232A.	 TWO ENGRAVINGS: ABRAHAM LINCOLN	  
“Lincoln and His Family” and “Gettysburg - Repulse of Longstreet Assault” by John B. Bachelder. Unframed.  
As is condition.	 80/120

233.	 FRAMED PAINTING: STEPHANO SIDERIS	 20th Century 
“Stroll in the Park”. Signed at the bottom “S. Sideris”. Titled. Oil on board, oval 10” x 12’’. Ornate gilt frame.	 300/400

234.	 MURAD CIGARETTES POSTER	 Circa 1910 
27” x 40’’ sight. Vintage and original frame. 33” x 46½’’ overall.	 750/1,000

235.	 ADVERTISING POSTERS: DRUGGIST, M.K. PAINE	 Circa 1880’s 
View of Ascutney Mountain (15’’ x 19½’’) and Green Mountain Boys (16½’’ x 19’’). Together with two trade 
cards, advertising for M.K. Paine of Windsor, VT.	 100/200

236.	 FRAMED POSTER: UNITED SPANISH WAR VETERANS	 1912 
Spanish American War veterans “9th Annual Encampment Atlantic City Sept 7th-13th 1912”. 19’’ x 25’’.	 100/200

237.	 FRAMED PRINT: CURRIER & IVES	  
“The Great West”. 10” x 12’’.	 100/200

238.	 TWO MUTOSCOPE ARCADE MACHINE POSTERS	  
Advertising for movies in mutoscope machines for a penny. 14’’ x 22’’. One framed.	 100/200

239.	 FRAMED PRINT	  
Depicting a shoal of sperm whales off of Hawaii. Engraved, printed, and colored by J. Hill. Painted by T. Birch  
of Philadelphia from a sketch by Hulsart. 20’’ x 27’’.	 200/300

240.	 FRAMED CHINESE NEW YEAR POSTER: GRATEFUL DEAD	  
“Vegetable E!”. Mat opening 21” x 16½”.	 200/400

241.	 UNFRAMED POSTER: BILL GRANT	 1968 
“John Mayall Blues Breakers & Arlo Guthrie & Loading Zone...”. 21½” x 14”.	 300/500

241A.	 EIGHT UNFRAMED CHINESE POLITICAL POSTERS	 1950’s-1960’s 
For the People’s Republic of China. One depicts Mao Zedong. 20¾” x 30”.  	 300/500

242.	 COLORED LITHOGRAPH: NOLAN RYAN	  
Depicting a series of movements culminating in a pitch and entitled “On the occasion of my 5,000th strikeout 
August 22, 1989”. Signed by Nolan Ryan and artist Murray Tinkleman. 16½” x 25½” sight.	 150/200

243.	 LIMITED EDITION PRINT BY R. SHILLADY: BOSTON GARDEN CIRCUS	  
“Gunther, the World’s Highest Paid Animal Trainer”. Ringling Bros. and Barnum & Baily Circus at Boston Garden. 
#6/35. Framed. 23” x 32’’ overall.	 50/100
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244.	 LIMITED EDITION PRINT BY R. SHILLADY: BOSTON BRUINS HOCKEY	  
“Up with the Gods” with Boston Bruins and New York Rangers. #20/40. Framed. 23” x 27” overall.	 50/100

245.	 THREE ARMY AIR CORPS RECRUITING POSTERS	 20th Century 
Two are framed. One is unframed.	 150/250

246.	 FRAMED POSTER: “HOW DO YOU LIKE ‘EM, MR. HITLER?”	 20th Century 
Depicting U.S. B24’s on bombing missions. Signed with approximately forty signatures and addresses of workers 
who built these planes. 25” x 32”.	 500/800

247.	 LITHOGRAPH: SALVADOR DALI	 1973 
Depicting a face with butterfly and melting clock. Signed in pencil lower right. Dated 1973. Numbered in Roman 
numerals lower right XXXVI/CC (#36/200). Matted and framed, 27” x 32’’ overall.	 1,200/1,700

248.	 LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH: GRACIELA RODO BOULANGER	  
Titled “The Magic Flute”. Signed in pencil at the center “Graciela Rodo Boulanger”. Numbered in pencil lower 
left 204/300. Approximately 28” x 40’’. Matted and framed, 36” x 47’’ overall.	 1,500/2,000

249.	 ETCHING: KAIKO MOTI	 20th Century 
Pomegranates. Signed lower right by Kaiko Moti and numbered VIII/LXXV. 22” x 30’’ sight. Framed. 31” x 37’’ 
overall.	 1,500/2,000

250.	 “GONE WITH THE WIND” POSTER	 1950’s 
Second-release poster. Matted, 21” x 27”.	 150/200
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~ EPHEMERA~
Lots 251-293

251.	 (EPHEMERA) 1912 BUFFALO BILL CODY “WILD WEST SHOW” MOVIE BROCHURE. Promoting 
“Life and Adventures of Buffalo Bill”. 9” x 12”.	 200/300

252.	 (EPHEMERA) 1917-1919 B&O RAILROAD DEPOT PHOTO & BLUEPRINT ALBUM. From the files of 
the Interstate Commerce Commission. Almost every page in this album features a blueprint and/or one or more 
snapshot-to-postcard-sized photos of a depot along the B&O Railroad line. Seventy-five total pages.	 300/500

253.	 (EPHEMERA) 1920’S OCEAN LINER SCRAPBOOK. Amazing collection created during a trip to Europe in 
1927. Includes postcards, photos, programs, menus, booklets, and ephemera of all types. Scrapbook is 4” thick 
with approx. 100 pieces.	 100/200

254.	 (EPHEMERA) 1930’S HOLLYWOOD TRADING CARDS. Rare uncut sheet of 12 Japanese Menko trading cards. 
Two of the cards feature Mickey Mouse, and one features Mickey Mouse and Popeye. One of the cards depicts 
famous Hollywood actor Edward G. Robinson playing baseball.	 200/300

255.	 (EPHEMERA) FOUR-VOLUME “FDR STAMP COLLECTION” AUCTION CATALOGS. The four original 1946 
catalogues from “The Postage Stamp Collection of Franklin Delano Roosevelt”. Auctioned by H. R. Harmer, Inc., 
Philatelic Auctioneers of New York at Parke-Bernet Galleries.	 300/400

256.	 (EPHEMERA) 1961 NU-CARD DINOSAUR TRADING CARD PACK. Unopened. Tightly sealed.	 50/100

257.	 (EPHEMERA) 1961 NU-CARD MONSTER MOVIES TRADING CARD PACK. Unopened. Tightly sealed.	 100/200

258.	 (EPHEMERA) 1965 TOPPS RAT FINK TRADING CARD PACK. Rare unopened 5-cent package. Tightly sealed. 
Gum inside remains unbroken.	 100/150

259.	 (EPHEMERA) ADVERTISING SOAP TRADE CARDS & OTHER ITEMS. Approx. 108 pieces including: 
Soapine, Lion, Lavine, Fairbanks, Marseilles, German Laundry, Borax, & more. Several with New England retailers 
noted.	 140/170

260.	 (EPHEMERA) ALBUM. Victorian scrapbook covered with embossed birds, gilded leaves, and acorns. Contains 
trade cards, advertising cards, rewards of merit, and greeting cards. All glued down. Lithographers include: 
Ramsdell, Prang (religious), Geo. Hayes, Krebs, J. Cayer & Co., S. Hildesheimer & Co., Shields, & more. Four 
National Rewards of Merit by B. Stradley & Co. with train and children, five hunting-theme cards for a Michigan 
retailer, Ayer’s Sarsaparilla, Brown’s revolving calendar, & more.	 150/170

261.	 (EPHEMERA) ASSORTED ITEMS. Approx. 85 pieces. Includes 5 Christmas booklets and 80 seasonal trade and 
other cards (some by Marcus Ward & Co.).	 80/100

262.	 (EPHEMERA) BOXED LOT. Large carton containing a variety of items including: 19 assorted 12” rulers (mostly 
wooden), Sept. 1979 Life magazine, 1985 Mercury Linx owner guide, Stewarts Coffee envelope/brochure, two 
1966/1967 Cape Cod Canal Guides, Rebel sailboat price sheet, The Modern Hostess Cook Book, 1943 Naval 
Training School memo book, six early 1960’s Carnegie Hall programs, Dec. 26, 1965 program at the Fifth Ave. 
Presbyterian Church with Duke Ellington & Lena Horne, 1969 Duke Ellington concert at Hunter College, fan-form 
advertisement for Lucy Braley’s homemade cookies, Franco-British Exhibition official souvenir, 1982 Eastern 
Airline timetable, Fordson tractor manual, Luxembourg pamphlets, & much more.	 100/140

263.	 (EPHEMERA) BOXED LOT. Large carton containing assorted ephemera items including: three-ring binder with 
1940’s/50’s ephemera (War ration books, 1945 issue of “The Independent” referencing a crisis meeting on the 
Atom Bomb, Long Island Rail Road timetable, & more), newspaper articles, travel pamphlets, approx. 125 loose 
postcards (many Cape Cod), two three-ring binders with travel pamphlets, late 1950’s Texaco road atlas, 4 cigarette 
tins/boxes, & more.	 90/120
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264.	 (EPHEMERA) BOXED LOT OF TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA. Includes: late 19th/early 20th C. envelopes 
with notes or invitations, 46 “Reward of Merit” cards, “The Ballroom Prompter” booklet, greetings cards,  
6 large-size Rising Sun Stove Polish cards, approx. 40 trade cards, 1924 ticket issued by the City of Boston “To 
The Executive Committee of The National Encampment Grand Army of The Republic”, & more.	 90/120

265.	 (EPHEMERA) CIGAR BOX LABELS. Lot includes 45 vintage labels. All unused and mint.	 200/300

266.	 (EPHEMERA) COMIC WRAPPERS. Rare (possibly unique) uncut sheet of 1972 Topps Superman wrappers 
issued in Mexico. Twenty-five stamps in the strip, originating from the Topps archive.	 100/200

267.	 (EPHEMERA) CRUISE SHIP MENUS. Seventy-four menus dating from the 1930’s-1970’s. Hamburg-Amerika, 
Lloyd Bremen, Duetsche Atlantik, & more. A few airline and other menus as well.	 100/200

268.	 (EPHEMERA) ENGLISH CIGARETTE CARDS. Large collection from the 1925-1930’s. 43 W.D. & H.O. Wills 
“Merchant Ships of the World”, out of a series of 50; 45 W.D. & H.O. Wills “Life in the Royal Navy”, out of a 
series of 50, and 38 John Player & Sons “Military Head-dress” out of a series of 50.	 100/150

269.	 (EPHEMERA) RAILROAD. Over 200 items (mostly 1940’s-1950’s) including time tables, tickets, passes, brochures, 
booklets, guides, stamps, photos, & more.	 200/300

270.	 (EPHEMERA) RAILROAD POST OFFICE POSTAL COVERS. Approx. 100 RPO postmarks on covers and 
postcards dating from the late 19th Century to the 1960’s (mostly 1930’s). 	 100/200

271.	 (EPHEMERA) RAPHAEL TUCK DIE-CUT GIGANTIC RELIEF CHROMOLITHOGRAPH “SWAG” PANELS. 
Ten panels include: one #738 (twenty roosters, hens, and chicks), two # 756 (eight children), four #656 (sixteen 
dogs), and three #579 (four children). Also included: one # 750 (sixteen farm scenes, each with different animals), 
scraps of #756 (three children) and #656 (five dogs), and one comprised of scraps with a large scene of five children 
and a dog playing at a farm gate, together with twenty small figures of children. All in shrink-wrap.	 100/150

272.	 (EPHEMERA) RAPHAEL TUCK SIX-PANEL DIE-CUT CHROMOLITHOGRAPH CARDS. Ten cards include: 
“This Way To The Poultry & Pigeon Show” # 988, “Aladdin” #981, “The Sleeping Beauty” # 1006, “Cinderella” 
#1003, “The Boy, Girl and Baby Show” #1000, “A Visit to the Zoo” #22, “The Babes In The Wood” #812,  
“Red Riding Hood” #20, “The Three Bears” #25, and “Tom Thumb” #1001. All in shrink-wrap.	 70/90

273.	 (EPHEMERA) STAR WARS TRADING CARD COLLECTION. Album with complete sets of Topps “Empire 
Strikes Back” cards, “Return of the Jedi” cards, and stickers. Together with “Stars Wars” cards and stickers issued 
by other makers. Mint.	 50/100

274.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS. Containing 100 loose pieces, including: 71 Woolson Spice Co. & Lion Coffee 
cards (majority large format), 16 flour and yeast cards, and 13 cocoa & candy trade cards. Several from mid-western 
retailers.	 100/120

275.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS. Containing 96 loose trade cards, including: 45 sewing & thread-related cards 
(three-fold Clark’s Spool Thread jury card, golfer for Standard Sewing Machine Co., & more), 17 assorted coffee 
cards, 12 music-related cards, 5 D.M. Ferry & Co. seed cards, & 17 Ma-Le-Na cards.	 100/130

276.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS. Containing 31 loose farm-related trade cards, including: 4 Acme Hay Harvester 
Co. cards, Walton Plow Co., Dolphin Binder Twine (in tag form), 2 Wm Deering & Co. (1 mechanical), 3-fold 
F.B. Tait & Co., 2 Bucket Pump & Co., 2 Avery Planter Co., Champion Harvesting Machines, Hanna Wagon Co., 
2 Milwaukee Harvester Co., Moline Plow Co., Oliver Chilled Plow Works, & more.	 80/120

277.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS. Approx. 194 items. Includes: Ayer’s pills, Gillette razor, Pearline, Hires root beer, 
Garland stoves & ranges, John Hancock, Moxie, Lytle & Eckels (Peoria), Carnick’s Lacto-Preparata, Easterbrook 
Brothers Furniture & Undertaking (IL), Witch Hazel, “Splendid” plug tobacco with weather flags, Pond’s Extract, 
Swift’s washing powder, Lepage’s glue, Diamond Block leather oil, & more. Varying sizes. All loose and clean.		
	 140/160
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278.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS. Approx. 94 pieces including: Ayer’s ague cure, Ayer’s cherry pectoral, Ayer’s hair 
vigor, Ayer’s sarsaparilla, Hoyt’s German cologne, Edwin Burt fine shoes, Lydia Pinkham’s vegetable compound, 
& more.	 120/150

279.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & ADVERTISING.  Approx. 110 pieces including: Dr. Grosvenor’s Liveraid, 
clothing manufacturers, dry goods, Nestle’s Milk, Sing Fat & Co., & more. Many are from New England or East 
Coast retailers.	 130/150

280.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & ADVERTISING . Twenty-five McLaughlins coffee trade cards & a “Cinderella” 
booklet, 2 large embossed advertising cards (Hotel Orion & Ed. V. Price & Co.), & 16 assorted trade and advertising 
booklets. Includes: Walter Baker & Co., Ltd. booklet, Emerson Piano Co. drawing book by Outcault, The Frolie 
Grasshopper Circus for Quaker White Oats, Pacific Express Co. money orders with train & other images, Happy 
Home needle book, Old Mother Hubbard’s Star Rhymes, & more.	 130/150

281.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA.  Fifty-two loose items, including: 26 advertising blotters (10 
Retona, 4 Harrison & Dalley), 9 miscellaneous cards including 1 World’s Fair & 3 Columbian Expo, 18 ethnic 
trade cards & 1 booklet, & an embossed Woodward & Tiernan Printing Co. St. Louis card with Louisiana Purchase 
statue.	 100/130

282.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA. Lot consisting of 2 Temperance-related cards, 2 mechanical 
cards, 5 Kentucky flood cards, and 74 mostly 3” x 5” advertising items, including: A & P Baking Powder with 
baseball game, Nelson Morris & Co. baseball game with pigs, Hall’s hair renewer with angels, 4 Button’s Raven 
Gloss Shoe Dressing cards with Manchester, NH, proprietor stamps, Horsford’s self-rising bread preparation, & 
more.	 140/170

283.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA. Approx. 150 items including: 103 trade cards, 24 Rewards of 
Merit, 24 Christmas calling card-size greetings, and 1 Young People’s Temperance Union card.	 110/140

284.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA. Lot includes: 6 pocket-size late 19th C. calendars, 9 large-size 
bitters trade cards, 1 Parker’s Tonic, 34 sewing or thread-related trade cards, & 41 trade or calling cards with 
advertising themes. Includes a card for H.H. Baker Variety Store, Hyannis, MA. Together with 5 late 19th C. dance 
cards & approx. 75 religious cards.	 100/130

285.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADE CARDS & EPHEMERA. Approx. 103 pieces including: 28 sewing-related (J.P. Coats, 
Clark’s, Willimantic, Chadwick’s), Great Atlantic & Pacific Tea Co., several Boston retailers, fertilizers, C. Robert 
Linke (Providence jeweler), & more.	 150/180

286.	 (EPHEMERA) TRADING CARDS. Twenty-seven 1940’s R185 W.S. & Co. Indian and Western cards. Includes  
# 96, 95, 94, 93, 92, 91, 90, 88, 87, 86, 85, 84, 83, 82, 81, 80, 79, 78, 77, 76, 75, 74, 73, 56, 53, 51, and 49. Features 
Geronimo, Buffalo Bill, & more.	 75/125

287.	 (EPHEMERA) VALENTINES. Lot includes: 39 Victorian die-cut chromolithograph cards with concealed names 
or greetings (some fringed), a German postcard with fold-out handshake/greetings, 23 postcards (Clapsaddle, 
Griggs, etc.), & 34 Valentines (1 mechanical, 1 Burnside/Tuck, Hallmark, Ambassador, etc.).	 90/120

288.	 (EPHEMERA) VALENTINES. Twenty-nine movable or pop-up Valentines. Many German-issued. A few with 
condition issues.	 70/90

289.	 (EPHEMERA) VALENTINES. Lot includes: 24 pop-up Valentines. Mostly German, including children, roses, 
doves, forget-me-nots, & more. Because of fragile nature, some show use and/or loss of borders. Otherwise, good 
condition. Clean.	 100/130

290.	 (EPHEMERA) VALENTINES. Lot includes: 2 mechanical, 2 pop-up Raphael Tucks, 1 Ambassador pop-up, 1 large 
three-section with attached strings, 2 large pop-ups, 13 pop-ups, and 2 Raphael Tuck die-cut chromolithograph 
figures of a boy and girl with bouquets of flowers.	 110/130

291.	 (MAPS) COULTON’S PENNSYLVANIA. Fold-out map. “G. Woolworth Coulton - Published by J.H. Coulton 
1863”. Includes details on the train routes in Pennsylvania. 13½” x 15½” sight. Framed.	 150/200
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292.	 (STAMPS) COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-GRADE STAMP COLLECTION. Almost a complete run of U.S. stamps 
dating from the early 1930’s-1950’s. Also back of the book, Philippines, and United Nations from 1960’s and 
1970’s. Together with other assorted stamps.	 50/100

293.	 (STAMPS) FIRST DAY COVERS. Approx. 700 1930’s-1980’s with Better Cachets. Mostly pre-1940. Almost all 
are Better Cachet Makers.	 500/700

~ SPORTS MEMORABILIA~
Lots 294-336

294.	 BASEBALL, FOOTBALL, AND HOCKEY TRADING CARDS WITH STARS	 1955-1982 
111  All-Stars and Hall of Famers. Includes: 1967 Namath, 1961 Maris, 1965 Killebrew, 1961 Ty Cobb, 1961 Foxx, 
1962 Musial, 1961 Clemente, 1961 Koufax, 1961 Aaron, 1961 Unitas, 1962 Gibson, 1961 Christy Mathewson, 
1961 McCovey, 1982 Ripken Jr, 1980 Henderson, 1961 Kemp, 1961 Blanda, 1966 Namath, 1965 Banks,  
1961 Maris, 1961 OPC Horton, 1962 Jim Brown, 1967 Kemp, 1959 B Robinson, 1959 F. Robinson, 1959 Ford, 
1961 Musial, & more.	 600/800

295.	 ALBUM OF SPORTS EPHEMERA	 1930’s-1950’s 
Mostly boxing, but some baseball and other sports. Twenty-one pieces include: Louis-Schmeling fight movie 
handbill, Louis-Galento fight movie handbill, Ted Williams Moxie label, 1940’s Joe Louis iron-on transfer, Louis-
Charles gambling ticket, American League cigar label, & more.	 100/200

296.	 ALBUM OF SPORTS AUTOGRAPHS	  
Mostly baseball. Forty-nine pieces include: Jim Brown, Luis Aparicio SP, Billie Jean King SP, Curt Flood SP,  
Jim Hunter SP, Bob Feller-signed booklet, Jake Lamotta SP, Carl Yastrzemski SP, Robin Roberts SP, Jose Canseco 
SP, Dom DiMaggio SP, Hal Schumacher SP, Don Budge-signed booklet, Matty and Felipe Alou SP, Johnny Bench 
SP, Rod Carew SP, & more.	 200/300

297.	 B. MORRIS & SONS “GOLF STROKE” SERIES CIGARETTE CARD	 1923 
“Top of Swing, Mashie Shot” by Arthur G. Havers.	 50/100

298.	 AUTOGRAPHED FOOTBALL: MERCURY MORRIS	  
Signed “22 Mercury Morris 17-0”. Dolphins logo on ball.	 125/175

299.	 FIFTEEN SUPERBOWL AND MICKEY MANTLE BASEBALL ITEMS	  
“Mickey Mantle Hits 42nd” baseball card (off-centered), reproduction Mickey Mantle baseball card, 1999 Superbowl 
Beanie Baby, and twelve AFC Superbowl uniform patches.	 100/200

300.	 LOT OF GOLF CLUBS	 Mid-20th Century 
Including six hickory shaft clubs, seven 1960’s woods, and eight 1950’s/1960’s irons.	 100/200

301.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH: JOHN L. SULLIVAN	  
Colorized large-format photograph of the pugilist John L. Sullivan. 15” x 19”.	 100/200

302.	 LARGE CHAMPIONSHIP BOXING SILK: JIM SULLIVAN	 1910 
Huge silk that reads “Jim Sullivan of Bermondsey. Matched with Tom Thomas of Wales. For 700 (pounds 
Sterling), and the Middle Weight Championship of England and Lord Lonsdales Belt. 14th Nov, 1910”. 31” x 36’’. 
Framed.	 400/600

303.	 CHAMPIONSHIP BOXING SILK: WILL CURLEY	 1899 
Silk reads “Will Curley of Newcastle Matched with Pedlar Palmer, for 820 (pounds sterling) and the  
8-6 Championship of the World Feb 16th, 1899.” 15” x 17’’. Matted and framed.	 200/400

304.	 ON-SITE POSTER: JACK MCAULIFFE VS. JEM CARNEY	 1914 
20” x 30’’ sight. Professionally matted and framed. 28” x 39’’ overall.	 500/700
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305.	 INTEGRATED TRACK IMPERIAL CABINET PHOTO BY CARL HORNER	 Circa 1910 
10” x 14’’ photo on 16” x 20’’ mount.	 50/100

306.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPHS: JACK DEMPSEY VS CARPENTIER	 1921 
Four vintage and original photographs of Jack Dempsey from the 1921 Jack Dempsey vs Georges Carpentier Fight. 
4” x 5”.	 100/200

307.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH: CASSIUS CLAY “MUHAMMAD ALI”	 1964 
Vintage wire photo of Cassius Clay shouting at Sonny Liston in Miami Beach before the famous fight.  
Ex: Christie’s Auction of Muhammed Ali Memorabilia.	 200/300

308.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH: CASSIUS CLAY “MUHAMMAD ALI”	 1964 
Vintage wire photo of Cassius Clay with an ape in the ring, saying, “That Ape is almost as ugly as Sonny.”  7” x 9”.  
Ex: 1997 Christie’s Auction of Muhammad Ali Memorabilia.	 200/300

309.	 BOXING HANDBILL: MUHAMMAD ALI VS JOE FRAZIER II	 1974 
Issued by Olympia Beer to promote the closed-circuit TV viewing of the fight in New York City. 7” x 11’’.	 100/200

310.	 FELIX POTIN POLO BISCUIT TIN	 1910’s 
Amazing color-lithographed graphics on this vintage tin for Felix Potin Polo Biscuits. 6” x 1¾” x 3¾”. (The base 
is heavily scratched, but the rest of the tin has only minor scratches and a small “ding” on the top of the lid.)	 50/100

311.	 CYCLIST BIKING CUP WITH EMBOSSED COVER	 Circa 1900 
“Cyclist’s Cup” with embossed cycling scene on the lid. Diameter 2½”. No dings or bends.	 50/100

312.	 WHA HOCKEY PHOTOGRAPH: GORDIE HOWE & FAMILY	 1970’s 
Vintage photo signed by all three Howe family members: Gordie Howe, Marty Howe, and Mark Howe. Signed 
while all three were members of the WHA Aeros team. 8” x 10”.	 100/200

312A.	 THIRTY HOCKEY STICKS        	  
Game-used or signed, including: Johnny Bucyk (signed), Darren Turcotte (game-used), Cam Neely (signed), Derek 
Smith (game-used), several Bruins greats multi-signed sticks, & more.	 300/500

313.	 HOCKEY TEAM PHOTOGRAPH	 1920’s 
Unidentified team with ASD(?) on their jerseys. 8” x 10’’. Framed.	 50/100

314.	 BOXING: ILLUSTRATED BOTTLE	 19th Century 
Rare bottle by Phillips Bottle Works. Height 7½”. No chips or cracks.	 200/300

315.	 BRONZE OLYMPIC FIGURE BY DON HAUGEN	 20th Century 
Bronze figure of a child holding up an Olympic torch by Don Haugen. Signed “Haugen” and dated “90”.  
Height 14”.	 200/300

315A.	 SILVER PLATED URN-FORM TENNIS TROPHY 
“Beaver County Men’s Singles 1937”, with figure of man with tennis racket on an urn with upswept handles. Height 18”.		
	 50/100

316.	 GOLFING PHOTOGRAPH: BOBBY JONES	 1922 
News Service photograph of Bobby Jones, Jim Barnes, Bob Gardner, and Abe Mitchell. Nice early photo of Bobby 
Jones. 8” x 10”. Caption sheet attached dated 7/10/22.	 200/300

317.	 TWENTY-FIVE PHOTOGRAPHS: BOSTON CELTICS PLAYERS	 1950’s 
Most are team-issued promotional photographs, 8” x 10’’. Players include Tom Heinsohn, Red Auerbach, Frank 
Ramsey, Jim Loscutoff, & more.	 200/300

318.	 CELTICS BASKETBALL PHOTOGRAPH: BILL RUSSELL	 1964 
Vintage news service photo of Bill Russell signed in black Sharpie (mint). 7” x 9’’	 200/300
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319.	 AUTOGRAPH ALBUM: SPORTS STARS INCLUDING BOBBY ORR	  
Assembled in the early 1980’s by a young sports fan in the Toronto area. Signatures include Bobby Orr (full page 
dated Jan. 31, 1980), Willie Stargell, Willie Wood, Franco Harris, Darryl Sittler, Terry Bradshaw, Early Wynn,  
and more. Approximately fifty signatures.	 100/200

320.	 SPORTS AUTOGRAPH ALBUM: MICKEY MANTLE ROOKIE SIGNATURE	 1951 
Assembled in 1951 by a young fan in New York. Includes signatures of Ed Lopat, Mickey Mantle, Hank Bauer, 
Tom Henrich, Yogi Berra, Gene Woodling, Jerry Coleman, Johnny Hopp, Gil McDougland, Tom Morgan,  
Mel Allen, Allan Stanley, Jim Ross, Bob Cousy (2), and more. Also includes secretarial signatures of Dodgers 
such as Jackie Robinson, Duke Snider, and more, and a number of basketball players. The 1951 Yankees are on 
individual pages, the basketball signatures are cuts from a program. Approximately thirty signatures.	 750/1,000

321.	 TWENTY-SEVEN BOXING COLLECTION PHOTOGRAPHS	  
From the collection of Angelo Dundee, famous cornerman for Muhammad Ali. Most are candid photos of fighters 
such as Sugar Ray Leonard, Jimmy Ellis, Luis Rodriguez, and more. Together with a Christmas card, 1985 Main 
Event program, & more.	 100/200

322.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH: BATTLING NELSON VS OWEN MORAN	 Early 20th Century 
The 1910 fight in San Francisco by the noted photographer Dana. Printed in the 1950’s on double weight stock, 
8” x 10’’. Mint.	 50/100

323.	 FOOTBALL PHOTOGRAPHS: JIM THORPE AND RED GRANGE	 1947 
Vintage News Service photo of Jim Thorpe and Red Grange, two early football stars. Caption sheet attached dated 
9/29/47. 7” x 9’’.	 100/200

324.	 MINOR LEAGUE HOCKEY PROGRAMS: SPRINGFIELD INDIANS	 1930’s 
Eleven programs. Members of the International American Hockey League. Some missing the roster pages.	 300/400

325.	 BOXING PHOTOGRAPH: JACK DEMPSEY VS LUIS FIRPO	 1923 
Oversize, 5” x 12’’. Irregular cut, but plenty of border for framing.	 100/200

326.	 SIGNED MENU: RYDER CUP GOLF TEAM	 1953 
Menu for the Concord Hotel signed by 21 players including Sam Snead, Jimmy Demerat, Johnny Farrell (twice), 
Lloyd Mangrum, Cary Middlecoff, etc.	 300/500

327.	 TWENTY-ONE BOXING EXHIBIT CARDS WITH POSTCARD BACKS	 1920’s 
Jack Dempsey, Max Schmeling, Primo Carnera and Jack Sharkey. All in different poses. Postcard size.	 200/300

328.	 SEVENTEEN PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVES: BOXING	 1939 
Unidentified match. 4’’ x 5’’.	 100/200

329.	 TWENTY-SIX PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVES: PRO-GOLF TOURNAMENT	 1955 
Includes Sam Snead, Julius Boros, Ben Hogan, Jack Fleck, Byron Nelson, & more. 4’’ x 5’’.	 200/300

330.	 FIFTY-SEVEN PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVES: MARTINA NAVRATILOVA VS CHRIS EVERT	 1979 
Taken at the January 1979 tennis match. 35mm.	 100/200

331.	 EIGHTY-FOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVES: BILLY JEAN KING VS VIRGINIA WADE	 1978 
Taken at the March 1978 tennis match. 35mm.	 100/200

332.	 FIFTEEN PHOTOGRAPHIC NEGATIVES: JOHN McENROE AT STANFORD	 1978 
Taken while still a student at Stanford. All portraits. 35mm.	 100/200

333.	 LARGE SILVER PLATED GOLF TROPHY	  
“Championship Cup Third Annual Dixie Golf Pilgrimage Lake Wales, Florida, January 30th, 1928”. Central cup 
flanked by two golf clubs. Swag decoration at top with two green enamel cabochons. Height 17¾”.	 200/300

334.	 PHOTO-OLEOGRAPH: JAY-EYE-SEE HORSE RACING IN PROVIDENCE	 1884 
Jay-Eye-See trotting in Providence, RI, Sept. 15th, 1883. Published by Vacuum Oil Company. 22½’’ x 27½’’. 
Framed. Some toning.	 100/200
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335.	 BASEBALL HALL-OF-FAMERS PHOTOGRAPHS	 1920’s-1980’s 
An album containing all vintage prints. Includes: Eppa Rixey, Joe Morgan, Joe DiMaggio, Yogi Berra, Willie 
McCovey, Don Drysdale, Connie Mack, Rube Marquard, Zack Wheat, Jim Palmer, Robin Roberts, & more.	 100/200

336.	 THIRTY-EIGHT BASEBALL STAR CARDS	 1948-1978 
Includes: 1968 Seaver, 1953 Campanella, 1953 Rizzuto, 1974 Winfield, 1978 Molitor, 1961 Mathews, 1960 Mays/
Rigney (2), 1974 Schmidt, 1962 Ford AS, 1962 Killebrew, 1958 Berra, 1954 Wilhelm, 1954 Irvin, 1957 Kaline, 
1962 F. Robinson AS (2), 1963 Banks, 1961 Kaline, 1955 Irvin, team cards, leader cards, etc.	 200/300
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THE PROPERTY LISTED IN THIS CATALOG WILL BE OFFERED AND SOLD SUBJECT TO 
THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS LISTED IN THIS CATALOG.

	 ADVICE TO BIDDERS
1.	 Carefully read the Conditions of Sale.

2.	 Pre-sale estimates are provided by the auctioneers for the convenience of our customers. They are 
not meant to be taken as a guide to the value of an item, but as a guide to its expected selling price. 
Estimates are prepared well in advance of a sale and are subject to revision.	

3.	 Carefully examine any item that you might consider bidding on for any variation from the catalog 
description. If you are unfamiliar with auction procedure or terminology or would like clarification 
of a catalog description, please ask for assistance from our staff members. 

4.	 Please read the Order Bid Procedure if you wish to leave an absentee bid.

5.	 A 15% buyer’s premium will be added to the hammer price of all property sold, to be paid as 
part of the purchase price. The buyer’s premium is 15% of the final bid price up to and including 
$300,000, and 10% of the final bid price over $300,000.

6.	 Eldred’s reserves the right to refuse to issue, or to revoke, bidding credentials, or to reject any bid, 
if deemed necessary and proper in its sole discretion, for the conduct of the auction process, and to 
insure fairness to consignors and other bidders.

	 SHIPPING INFORMATION

As a service and convenience, our shipping department can ship or arrange shipment of paid purchases. The 
packing and shipping of items by Eldred’s will be undertaken solely at our discretion. Upon receipt of payment, 
Eldred’s will pack and ship according to purchaser’s instructions for shipment. If no instruction is given, we will 
ship by the best method and carrier. Eldred’s is not responsible for the acts or omissions of carriers or packers, 
whether or not recommended by us. Packing and handling of purchased items by us is at the entire risk of the 
purchaser. Costs for this service will be based on the carrier’s current packing, transportation, and insurance 
charges. There is a minimum handling charge of $15.00 for all shipments. We do not ship via the U.S. Post Office 
unless special arrangements are made. All shipping costs will be C.O.D. unless otherwise arranged. Please allow 
4-6 weeks from receipt of payment for delivery.

		                           BIDDING INCREMENTS				  
	                                                      Please adhere to these bidding increments:		
					   
       $0-$49: $5                 $1,000-$2,999: $100                   $30,000-$49,999: $2,000		
       $50-$199: $10           $3,000-$4,999: $250                   $50,000-$99,999: $5,000		
       $200-$499: $25         $5,000-$9,999: $500                   $100,000-$299,999: $10,000		
       $500-$999: $50         $10,000-$29,999: $1,000            $300,000 and above at the auctioneer’s discretion	
		
					   
                         *Eldred’s reserves the right to adjust absentee bids to the nearest increment below the bid.*	 	
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LOT NO ITEM DESCRIPTION MAXIMUM BID

ABSENTEE BID FORM

If you are unable to attend a sale, and if, after reading our Conditions of Sale you would like to have us bid for you on any item 
or items, it can be handled in the following manner:

1.  	Please list the lot number below with the name or title of the article(s) and the highest amount you are willing to pay. Carefully
	 check your Bid Form. Although we attempt to check the description against the lot number, bids are posted by the number.
2. 	 A deposit of 10% of the total order is required. This sum will be held by us until after the auction.
	 All absentee bids are kept in strict confidence.
3.	 All absentee bids should be submitted in a timely manner to reduce the chance of posting error.  All mail, phone, or fax bids 
	 should be received prior to the day of the sale. In the event of identical bids, the earliest received by Eldred’s will take precedence.
4.	 On the day of the auction, a member of our staff will act as your agent and bid for you, and will attempt to obtain the lot or lots
	 for you for the lowest possible amount.  If you have indicated the highest amount you are willing to pay, you should not be 
	 disappointed if you lose an item.  Many times you will actually buy it for less than your bid.
5.	 At the end of the auction, you will be notified.  If successful, the amount of your deposit will be applied toward the purchase
	  price. If unsuccessful, the full amount of your deposit will be returned promptly.
6.	 A 15% buyer’s premium will be added to the hammer price of all property sold, to be paid as part of the purchase price. 
	 The buyer’s premium is 15% of the final bid price up to and including $300,000, and 10% of the final bid price over $300,000.
7.	 Eldred’s shall not be held responsible for errors or failure to execute bids. Robert C. Eldred Co., Inc. offers this service as a 
	 convenience to its clients and will not be held responsible for errors or failure to execute bids.
8.	 All sales are subject to the Conditions of Sale printed in the catalog.

I wish to place the following bid(s) on items in your auction dated :______________________________________________________

total:_______________________

                                            10% deposit:_______________________

SIGNATURE:                                                                                                                        MA RESALE No: 

NAME: (Please print)

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:                                                                      FAX:                                                                                  DATE:

WILL PICK UP: ( ) OR: PLEASE SHIP TO:
Please send form & deposit to: ROBERT C. ELDRED CO., INC., P.O. Box 796, East Dennis MA 02641

I have ( ) have not ( ) examined the item(s) listed above.  
15% BUYER’S PREMIUM WILL BE ADDED TO THE HAMMER PRICE*

(*see item 6 above)

email: _____________________________________________________  


